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2017 WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN INTERSCHOLASTIC, Sanction #: PVO-17-204

SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results
 
Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

METROS: 23.09 M 2/11/2012 Holton-ArmsCaroline McTaggart

AAAU23.27

AAAC23.68

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

  - Swim-off
Wootton High School SRHenry, Lillian 24.95  NT1
Northwest High School SRBrown, Anna 25.23  NT2
Clarksburg High School SOKapoor, Manisha SCR  NT---

 
Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

METROS: 22.69 M 2/7/2015 Holton-ArmsCaroline McTaggart

AAAU23.27

AAAC23.68

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Northwest High School SRKnapp, Sydney 23.71 2423.881
St. John's College High School SOBrown, Keyla 23.83 2123.892
The Holton-Arms School SRMathis, Sydney 23.89 2023.963
Our Lady of Good Counsel JRFrench, Olivia 24.06 1924.444
Walt Whitman SRWilliams, Avery 24.21 1824.165
Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS SRSmith, Katherine 24.25 1724.166
Academy of the Holy Cross SRWestrick, Zoe 24.78 1624.497
Walter Johnson High School SODrill, Maya 24.81 1524.518
Sherwood High School FRWenhold, Amanda 24.90 1424.729
Walter Johnson High School JRBonetta-Misteli, Francesca 24.98 1324.7610

B - Final
Churchill High School JRZonghetti, Ashley 24.46 1124.8311
The Holton-Arms School FRZupnik, Tatum 24.70 924.9612
Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS SRMcGrath, Olivia 24.81 824.8713
Richard Montgomery High School SRSun, Grace 24.89 725.0314
Georgetown Visitation SRDaly, Emily 24.91 625.2115
Potomac School Swim Team SOSharkey, Megan 25.01 524.9616
Sherwood High School SOEustace, Emma 25.10 3 .5025.02*17
Montgomery Blair SRForte, Brianna 25.10 3 .5024.92*17
Wootton High School SRHenry, Lillian 25.34 225.2219
Montgomery Blair SOWallace, Jordan 25.55 125.1520

 
Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Lead Off Split

METROS: 23.09 M 2/11/2012 Holton-ArmsCaroline McTaggart

AAAU23.27

AAAC23.68

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Clarksburg High School SOKapoor, Manisha 26.78  NT1
 
Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

METROS: 22.69 M 2/7/2015 Holton-ArmsCaroline McTaggart

AAAU23.27

AAAC23.68

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Northwest High School SRKnapp, Sydney 23.88 q  24.051
St. John's College High School SOBrown, Keyla 23.89 q  23.972
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2017 WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN INTERSCHOLASTIC, Sanction #: PVO-17-204

SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

The Holton-Arms School SRMathis, Sydney 23.96 q  23.563
Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS SRSmith, Katherine 24.16 q  23.92*4
Walt Whitman SRWilliams, Avery 24.16 q  24.72*4
Our Lady of Good Counsel JRFrench, Olivia 24.44 q  23.946
Academy of the Holy Cross SRWestrick, Zoe 24.49 q  24.447
Walter Johnson High School SODrill, Maya 24.51 q  24.498
Sherwood High School FRWenhold, Amanda 24.72 q  25.139
Walter Johnson High School JRBonetta-Misteli, Francesca 24.76 q  24.7110
Churchill High School JRZonghetti, Ashley 24.83 q  24.8711
Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS SRMcGrath, Olivia 24.87 q  24.9212
Montgomery Blair SRForte, Brianna 24.92 q  25.6813
Potomac School Swim Team SOSharkey, Megan 24.96 q  24.92*14
The Holton-Arms School FRZupnik, Tatum 24.96 q  24.42*14
Sherwood High School SOEustace, Emma 25.02 q  24.9516
Richard Montgomery High School SRSun, Grace 25.03 q  25.0617
Montgomery Blair SOWallace, Jordan 25.15 q  25.4218
Georgetown Visitation SRDaly, Emily 25.21 q  25.1219
Wootton High School SRHenry, Lillian 25.22 q  25.8720
Northwest High School SRBrown, Anna J25.22  25.8221
Montgomery Blair SRLiu, Sophia 25.31  24.7122
The Holton-Arms School JRRobison, Erica 25.39  25.2523
Churchill High School JRZhu, Alice 25.43  25.2624
Potomac School Swim Team FROtteni, Caroline 25.58  26.51*25
Walt Whitman JRBautista, Anna 25.58  25.24*25
Poolesville High School SRNardone, Theresa 25.61  25.0727
Elizabeth Seton High School SRJackson, Tyla 25.62  25.3828
Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS SRRysak, Angela 25.66  25.4129
Northwest High School JRKasunic, Theresa 25.70  26.2730
Our Lady of Good Counsel FROwings, Hannah 25.74  26.5331
Churchill High School FRFenton, Rachel 25.76  25.9732
Elizabeth Seton High School SOArtis, Lauren 25.80  25.3133
Maret Swim Team SOVan Duijnhoven, Emma 25.87  26.5434
Sherwood High School SORose, Abbey 25.88  25.8135
Stone Ridge JRLong, Katherine 25.90  25.7236
Our Lady of Good Counsel SOOliphant, Alea 25.93  26.0337
Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive JRMoriarty, Giovi 25.94  25.3138
Churchill High School FRIllig, Rachel 25.97  25.7739
Wootton High School SOZhao, Celestine 25.98  26.0240
Stone Ridge SRGasaway, Marielle 26.01  25.7241
Academy of the Holy Cross JRCosgrove, Maureen 26.02  26.14*42
Our Lady of Good Counsel FRCrocker, Sarah 26.02  26.27*42
Walt Whitman FRMorris, Annie 26.03  26.2744
Gaithersburg High School JRCrocker, Katie 26.04  25.7445
Potomac School Swim Team SOLabrecque, Margot 26.07  26.2146
Northwest High School SRLee, Candice 26.11  26.3447
Springbrook High School FRLakey, Alexis 26.14  25.9648
Magruder High SchoolReid, Kelly 26.17  26.5249
Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive FRFrerichs, Grace 26.20  26.0450
Walt Whitman SOJohnson, Sarah 26.31  25.9151
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2017 WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN INTERSCHOLASTIC, Sanction #: PVO-17-204

SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS SRZehner, Katie 26.34  26.4152
Paul VI Catholic High School SRShannon, Siena 26.35  25.8453
Blake High School SOLamb, Shannon 26.44  26.2554
Georgetown Visitation SOKaplan, Claire 26.52  25.8955
Elizabeth Seton High School SRBerard, Janine 26.59  26.5156
Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive SORushforth, Morgan 26.61  26.2257
Holy Child JRCrafton, McKenzie 26.65  26.4158
Bishop Ireton Swim and Dive SRAbbed, Lori 27.13  26.5859
Georgetown Visitation SRMorissey, Clare 27.42  26.3760
Elizabeth Seton High School SOKennedy, Malasia 27.48  26.2861
Georgetown Visitation JRLynch, Lexi 27.90  26.4762
Seneca Valley SRMcCabe, Nicea DFS  26.19---

Declared false start
 
Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

METROS: 48.75 M 2/7/2015 Holton-ArmsCaroline McTaggart

AAAU50.50

AAAC51.27

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Northwest High School SRKnapp, Sydney 51.40 2452.091

26.4224.98

Walter Johnson High School SRNugent, Celine 51.95 2151.652
26.9425.01

Churchill High School FRFischer, Maya 52.35 2052.553
27.3624.99

St. John's College High School SOBrown, Keyla 52.45 1952.544
27.1525.30

Montgomery Blair JRGrant, Sammie 52.78 1852.675
27.2425.54

Churchill High School SRBandak, Hanan 53.07 1753.086
27.4625.61

Walt Whitman SRWilliams, Avery 53.30 1652.587
27.9225.38

The Holton-Arms School SRMathis, Sydney 53.41 1552.388
27.5925.82

Rockvill High School FRLe Fauve, Jolie 53.95 1453.299
28.0925.86

Academy of the Holy Cross SRWestrick, Zoe 53.98 1353.1610
28.0725.91

B - Final
Quince Orchard High School FRMara, Maddie 53.15 1153.7611

27.3925.76

Our Lady of Good Counsel SOTirrell, Audrey 53.35 953.6512
27.5025.85

The Holton-Arms School FRZupnik, Tatum 53.55 854.3613
27.2726.28

Stone Ridge FRHiggins, Makenzie 54.01 753.4314
28.4125.60

Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive SODoyle, Meaghan 54.06 654.9915
28.3125.75
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2017 WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN INTERSCHOLASTIC, Sanction #: PVO-17-204

SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results

B - Final ...   (Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Sherwood High School FRWenhold, Amanda 54.24 553.7616
28.1926.05

Churchill High School JRZonghetti, Ashley 54.38 454.0917
27.9826.40

John F Kennedy High School SRN'Gambwa, Amina 54.65 354.4318
28.3026.35

Walter Johnson High School SODrill, Maya 54.73 253.9419
28.7925.94

Northwest High School SOTait, Regan 54.88 154.5120
28.7126.17

 
Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

METROS: 48.75 M 2/7/2015 Holton-ArmsCaroline McTaggart

AAAU50.50

AAAC51.27

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Walter Johnson High School SRNugent, Celine 51.65 q  51.961

26.9624.69

Northwest High School SRKnapp, Sydney 52.09 q  51.982
26.9925.10

The Holton-Arms School SRMathis, Sydney 52.38 q  52.183
26.9425.44

St. John's College High School SOBrown, Keyla 52.54 q  53.264
27.1125.43

Churchill High School FRFischer, Maya 52.55 q  53.405
27.3825.17

Walt Whitman SRWilliams, Avery 52.58 q  53.456
27.5225.06

Montgomery Blair JRGrant, Sammie 52.67 q  52.887
27.2825.39

Churchill High School SRBandak, Hanan 53.08 q  53.198
27.4425.64

Academy of the Holy Cross SRWestrick, Zoe 53.16 q  52.909
27.1626.00

Rockvill High School FRLe Fauve, Jolie 53.29 q  55.7510
27.6525.64

Stone Ridge FRHiggins, Makenzie 53.43 q  53.7611
27.9725.46

Our Lady of Good Counsel SOTirrell, Audrey 53.65 q  52.5712
27.6925.96

Quince Orchard High School FRMara, Maddie 53.76 q  54.88*13
28.0625.70

Sherwood High School FRWenhold, Amanda 53.76 q  55.03*13
28.3625.40

Walter Johnson High School SODrill, Maya 53.94 q  54.2815
28.2525.69

Churchill High School JRZonghetti, Ashley 54.09 q  54.9316
27.6226.47

The Holton-Arms School FRZupnik, Tatum 54.36 q  53.9017
27.6826.68
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2017 WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN INTERSCHOLASTIC, Sanction #: PVO-17-204

SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

John F Kennedy High School SRN'Gambwa, Amina 54.43 q  55.3218
28.2426.19

Northwest High School SOTait, Regan 54.51 q  55.8219
28.4526.06

Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive SODoyle, Meaghan 54.99 q  55.3920
28.8626.13

Poolesville High School JRWang, Julia 55.09  54.2921
28.6826.41

Springbrook High School SOBauer, Mollie 55.11  55.5822
28.6226.49

Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS FRHallmark, Caroline 55.31  56.5923
28.8326.48

Georgetown Visitation FRBourcree, Jillian 55.40  55.5324
28.7726.63

Montgomery Blair SOWallace, Jordan 55.51  57.3125
28.8026.71

Churchill High School FRFreeman, Katherine 55.62  56.8426
29.2326.39

Potomac School Swim Team SOSharkey, Megan 55.74  55.2127
29.2726.47

Montgomery Blair FRMarney-Bell, Alexandra 55.91  56.9128
29.1926.72

Academy of the Holy Cross SRFalkenstein, Emma 56.05  54.5529
29.1726.88

Walt Whitman SRRhodes, Caroline 56.15  55.0030
28.9227.23

Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive FRKelley, Niya 56.41  57.8831
29.5126.90

The Holton-Arms School SOBond, Delaney 56.51  57.2332
29.4827.03

Paul VI Catholic High School SRShannon, Siena 56.65  54.4133
29.5027.15

Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS FRByrnes, Ashley 56.79  56.6534
29.7327.06

Richard Montgomery High School FRShi, Joy 56.83  56.1935
29.6327.20

Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS SRRysak, Angela 56.95  56.1036
29.9327.02

Stone Ridge SOKronfli, Nicole 57.04  57.1537
29.8827.16

Quince Orchard High School FROwens, Becca 57.50  57.7038
30.2327.27

Our Lady of Good Counsel SOOliphant, Alea 57.65  56.5739
30.0627.59

Magruder High SchoolPowell, Riley 57.82  57.8240
30.2727.55

Elizabeth Seton High School SRJackson, Tyla 57.92  57.1741
30.6127.31

Wilson HSTsai, Gwen 58.22  57.8442
30.0628.16

Northwest High School SRLee, Candice 58.26  58.5543
30.5827.68
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2017 WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN INTERSCHOLASTIC, Sanction #: PVO-17-204

SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Holy Child SOGeary, Kaitlin 58.27  58.5944
30.9527.32

St. John's College High School SOMichel, Laila 58.28  55.6945
30.0628.22

Blake High School FRHallmark, Alaina 58.37  58.4646
30.5227.85

Walt Whitman SOLevy, Amanda 58.93  57.2147
30.4928.44

Wootton High School FRMarchese, Christiana 59.20  58.3548
30.8828.32

Bishop Ireton Swim and Dive JRVirostek, Margaret DFS  58.62---
Declared false start

Georgetown Visitation SRMorissey, Clare DFS  57.58---
Declared false start

 
Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

METROS: 1:41.55 M 2/7/2015 Stone RidgeKathleen Ledecky

AAAU1:48.95

AAAC1:50.75

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Montgomery Blair SRWaechter, Madison 1:49.60 AAAC 241:50.531

28.4228.1927.4825.51

Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive JRGati, Izzy 1:50.67 AAAC 211:51.392
28.4428.5527.9025.78

Churchill High School FRFischer, Maya 1:52.67 201:54.503
29.0929.2028.3026.08

The Holton-Arms School SOJubin, Olivia 1:53.15 191:54.004
29.1229.5928.5825.86

Quince Orchard High School SRZarchin, Maddy 1:53.26 181:53.285
29.5729.4828.3625.85

Sherwood High School SORyan, Sophia 1:53.32 171:53.576
29.0729.3828.4226.45

Montgomery Blair JRGrant, Sammie 1:54.27 161:54.137
30.0929.5828.6325.97

Our Lady of Good Counsel SOTirrell, Audrey 1:55.22 151:54.658
29.5429.7829.0026.90

Walt Whitman JRRedisch, Lena 1:55.27 141:54.859
29.8729.6529.0026.75

Sherwood High School JRGiddings, Grace 1:55.78 131:55.1810
29.7429.8529.2526.94

B - Final
Stone Ridge FRChen, Erika 1:51.32 111:55.7211

28.3128.9928.0825.94

Sherwood High School JRKolanowski, Kelly 1:55.67 91:56.0612
59.5928.9427.14

Poolesville High School FRBorjigin, Moshelle 1:55.88 81:56.2913
29.6030.0429.1627.08

Academy of the Holy Cross SRKelly, Madison 1:56.42 71:56.1414
29.9230.1629.2427.10

Potomac School Swim Team FRGould, Katherine 1:56.43 61:57.7515
29.4030.0529.5727.41
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2017 WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN INTERSCHOLASTIC, Sanction #: PVO-17-204

SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results

B - Final ...   (Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Springbrook High School SOBauer, Mollie 1:56.53 51:56.6916
29.5030.3629.6327.04

Walter Johnson High School SREllett, Katherine 1:56.94 41:56.9817
30.2029.8829.2727.59

Georgetown Visitation SOSullivan, Molly 1:58.28 31:58.7418
29.9030.3730.2527.76

Montgomery Blair SOLaas, Bridget 1:59.01 21:58.4319
30.8930.5930.1027.43

The Holton-Arms School SOChlopak, Kate 1:59.44 11:58.6720
30.8031.0329.8327.78

 
Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

METROS: 1:41.55 M 2/7/2015 Stone RidgeKathleen Ledecky

AAAU1:48.95

AAAC1:50.75

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Montgomery Blair SRWaechter, Madison 1:50.53 qAAAC  1:50.881

28.2128.3727.8626.09

Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive JRGati, Izzy 1:51.39 q  1:52.532
28.7728.6727.9925.96

Quince Orchard High School SRZarchin, Maddy 1:53.28 q  1:56.943
29.5929.1128.3626.22

Sherwood High School SORyan, Sophia 1:53.57 q  1:56.164
28.6329.2428.7726.93

The Holton-Arms School SOJubin, Olivia 1:54.00 q  1:54.145
29.4829.5328.7526.24

Montgomery Blair JRGrant, Sammie 1:54.13 q  1:54.536
29.5429.5528.7826.26

Churchill High School FRFischer, Maya 1:54.50 q  1:53.597
30.0129.7228.5926.18

Our Lady of Good Counsel SOTirrell, Audrey 1:54.65 q  1:53.578
29.5829.6728.6426.76

Walt Whitman JRRedisch, Lena 1:54.85 q  1:57.519
29.5629.6628.7126.92

Sherwood High School JRGiddings, Grace 1:55.18 q  1:55.9810
29.5129.4228.8327.42

Stone Ridge FRChen, Erika 1:55.72 q  1:52.1511
29.5030.0829.4126.73

Sherwood High School JRKolanowski, Kelly 1:56.06 q  1:56.4312
29.6430.0329.1027.29

Academy of the Holy Cross SRKelly, Madison 1:56.14 q  1:55.0113
29.9330.1729.1126.93

Poolesville High School FRBorjigin, Moshelle 1:56.29 q  1:59.1114
29.4530.0329.3027.51

Springbrook High School SOBauer, Mollie 1:56.69 q  1:58.6415
29.3830.2029.5527.56

Walter Johnson High School SREllett, Katherine 1:56.98 q  1:56.1416
29.7829.7929.4227.99

Potomac School Swim Team FRGould, Katherine 1:57.75 q  1:55.8717
30.4930.4229.6627.18



RMSC - MCRD HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 8:42 PM  2/11/2017  Page 8

2017 WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN INTERSCHOLASTIC, Sanction #: PVO-17-204

SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Montgomery Blair SOLaas, Bridget 1:58.43 q  2:01.1818
31.2530.6729.2727.24

The Holton-Arms School SOChlopak, Kate 1:58.67 q  1:58.9319
30.8930.5229.6827.58

Georgetown Visitation SOSullivan, Molly 1:58.74 q  2:00.1420
30.6831.0229.6227.42

Quince Orchard High School FRBelyakov, Anastasia 1:58.91  2:00.7121
30.2530.9030.0027.76

Montgomery Blair FRMarney-Bell, Alexandra 1:59.47  2:01.8322
30.6731.3830.2427.18

Northwest High School SOTait, Regan 1:59.65  2:00.2923
31.3731.1629.7527.37

Churchill High School JRWright, Elisabeth 2:00.02  1:58.5624
30.6131.2230.2527.94

Churchill High School SOTondravi, Maya 2:00.05  2:01.0425
30.7731.0730.3627.85

Albert Einstein High SchoolGonzalez, Lillie 2:00.15  2:00.15*26
30.6031.1930.2228.14

Our Lady of Good Counsel FRKim, Jenna 2:00.15  2:00.47*26
31.2531.0130.3327.56

Magruder High SchoolO'Hara, Bridget 2:01.21  2:02.9428
31.4131.4230.5827.80

Academy of the Holy Cross SRFalkenstein, Emma 2:01.27  2:00.2229
31.9330.9130.1828.25

Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS FRHallmark, Caroline 2:01.38  2:00.9730
32.2031.4430.1327.61

Georgetown Visitation SRBoucree, Lauryn 2:01.42  1:59.8031
31.7431.3130.2528.12

Walter Johnson High School SRPiepol, Ashley 2:01.43  2:07.4032
31.0631.3630.7028.31

Stone Ridge FRHirschberger, Annamarie 2:01.56  2:02.9533
31.2831.4830.5728.23

Springbrook High School SONeirotti, Alison 2:01.81  2:04.8234
31.5231.3330.6528.31

Poolesville High School SORyan, Rachel 2:01.89  2:01.3135
31.4431.5730.7928.09

Wootton High School SOZhang, Rita 2:02.23  2:03.0136
31.3731.8330.9728.06

Quince Orchard High School JRHeath, Lindsey 2:02.42  2:06.8337
31.7430.9730.6129.10

Our Lady of Good Counsel JRGironda, Erica 2:02.49  2:02.6638
31.5631.7731.0028.16

Walter Johnson High School SOBurgett, Grace 2:02.75  2:02.3839
32.4132.1930.1428.01

Stone Ridge SOKronfli, Nicole 2:02.77  2:03.9440
31.4331.8930.9128.54

Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS SRKhanna, Jessica 2:02.80  2:05.7841
31.5831.7931.0228.41

Sherwood High School JRDunn, Caroline 2:02.83  2:06.0942
32.4131.9030.5128.01

The Holton-Arms School SOBond, Delaney 2:03.67  2:05.9943
31.7131.9031.3728.69
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2017 WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN INTERSCHOLASTIC, Sanction #: PVO-17-204

SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Academy of the Holy Cross JRCosgrove, Margaret 2:03.82  2:08.0544
32.2132.2631.2628.09

Wheaton High School SOTamara-Quinteros, Brenda 2:03.99  2:04.9645
32.0333.2130.9027.85

Academy of the Holy Cross FRKosiorwiski, Lauren 2:04.35  2:05.7146
31.2532.5331.6128.96

Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS FRStevenson, Katie 2:04.36  2:02.6447
32.2732.1631.0728.86

Magruder High SchoolCeely, Madelyn 2:04.47  2:05.6648
32.3131.9031.4328.83

Walter Johnson High School FRRudolph, Stacy 2:05.29  2:06.9549
32.5932.7731.2728.66

Holy Child FRAnderson, Kasey 2:05.75  2:05.6850
32.5432.7031.6128.90

Georgetown Day School SOMcAfee, Dylan 2:05.98  2:04.7351
33.6032.3731.3428.67

Our Lady of Good Counsel FRCasimates, Angelina 2:06.33  2:07.4452
32.3732.2532.3529.36

Walt Whitman SOLevy, Amanda 2:07.39  2:05.7153
33.3933.0731.6329.30

Wilson HSLowengrub, Cara 2:07.58  2:06.2554
32.4332.9832.0430.13

Georgetown Day School FRBergman, Amelia 2:07.74  2:08.1355
33.8933.1631.7528.94

Richard Montgomery High School JREl-Masry, Nefret 2:09.35  2:03.3756
33.6333.8132.3129.60

 
Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

METROS: 4:26.58 M 2/6/2015 Stone RidgeKathleen Ledecky

AAAU4:52.43

AAAC4:57.48

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Montgomery Blair SRWaechter, Madison 4:51.28 AAAU 244:54.611

29.87 30.0529.9729.7029.0729.1128.2426.34

30.00 28.93

Walter Johnson High School FRBenson, Elmira 4:58.40 215:01.132
30.66 30.5530.5630.5230.3029.8829.7927.23

30.05 28.86

Sherwood High School SOGravell, Kaitlin 4:58.49 205:04.383
30.42 30.3830.4430.2430.2729.8629.5827.49

30.32 29.49

Stone Ridge FRChen, Erika 4:58.82 195:00.964
30.51 30.7530.4630.3930.2729.9629.5226.81

30.67 29.48

Sherwood High School JRGiddings, Grace 5:00.39 184:59.325
30.61 30.7530.5830.4730.1929.8229.2527.50

30.98 30.24

Walt Whitman JRRedisch, Lena 5:04.59 174:58.436
31.26 31.2031.2230.7730.7730.2529.6127.27

31.24 31.00
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2017 WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN INTERSCHOLASTIC, Sanction #: PVO-17-204

SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results

A - Final ...   (Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Sherwood High School JRKolanowski, Kelly 5:07.53 165:02.907
31.46 31.4630.9630.9731.0630.7330.3828.11

31.58 30.82

Poolesville High School JRLechner, Katarina 5:09.36 155:07.528
31.55 31.6131.5331.1031.1731.1730.8828.22

31.67 30.46

St. Stephen's & St. Agnes SOAtkinson, Tory 5:15.97 145:10.329
32.69 33.3032.3731.6231.3630.7130.0627.73

33.45 32.68

Walter Johnson High School SREllett, Katherine 5:18.61 135:10.6410
32.75 32.3832.4132.6332.2132.0331.4828.82

32.26 31.64

B - Final
Montgomery Blair SOLaas, Bridget 5:12.05 115:14.1311

31.67 31.8031.6131.4831.6431.2930.5128.11

32.05 31.89

Albert Einstein High SchoolGonzalez, Lillie 5:14.11 95:15.4112
32.46 32.8632.3331.6731.7631.2230.6228.42

31.99 30.78

Magruder High SchoolO'Hara, Bridget 5:15.66 85:15.8813
32.55 33.1032.2431.9231.8531.3330.6727.57

32.83 31.60

Quince Orchard High School SOMann, Emily 5:17.32 75:19.6414
32.61 32.3332.5832.0332.2731.7530.8128.36

32.48 32.10

Northwest High School SOTat, Katelyn 5:19.92 65:19.8815
32.97 33.0132.4832.0131.9431.7731.5429.77

32.98 31.45

Walter Johnson High School SOBurgett, Grace 5:21.35 55:21.8316
32.60 32.2032.7732.9633.0632.9431.8529.50

32.12 31.35

Sherwood High School FRBacon, Alex 5:22.03 45:21.2617
32.61 32.5232.8232.7632.8432.3832.1830.02

32.53 31.37

St. Andrew's Episcopal School JRAmick, Madelyn 5:22.13 35:19.9618
33.01 33.2132.8732.6432.4132.0431.4928.87

33.18 32.41

Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS FRStevenson, Katie 5:22.39 25:19.0919
33.25 33.0532.5133.0232.8532.4831.6529.12

32.65 31.81

Our Lady of Good Counsel JRGironda, Erica 5:22.71 15:18.3720
32.91 33.6333.1433.4831.9832.2531.3328.40

33.69 31.90
 
Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

METROS: 4:26.58 M 2/6/2015 Stone RidgeKathleen Ledecky

AAAU4:52.43

AAAC4:57.48

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Montgomery Blair SRWaechter, Madison 4:54.61 qAAAC  4:54.081

30.34 30.2630.3930.1629.5329.6228.7226.56

29.92 29.11
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2017 WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN INTERSCHOLASTIC, Sanction #: PVO-17-204

SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Walt Whitman JRRedisch, Lena 4:58.43 q  5:03.192
30.82 30.8430.3230.0629.9029.4928.8826.87

31.05 30.20

Sherwood High School JRGiddings, Grace 4:59.32 q  4:57.483
30.36 30.4230.3130.1430.0229.7429.4627.96

30.85 30.06

Stone Ridge FRChen, Erika 5:00.96 q  5:14.454
30.94 30.8130.6130.6430.7330.0329.3126.76

31.08 30.05

Walter Johnson High School FRBenson, Elmira 5:01.13 q  5:17.225
31.39 30.7630.6630.4630.2630.2429.9727.21

30.57 29.61

Sherwood High School JRKolanowski, Kelly 5:02.90 q  5:04.816
31.16 30.8830.8330.5030.3330.0929.7827.95

30.98 30.40

Sherwood High School SOGravell, Kaitlin 5:04.38 q  5:02.547
30.81 30.9630.8530.8130.8430.5530.1427.83

31.08 30.51

Poolesville High School JRLechner, Katarina 5:07.52 q  5:12.408
31.22 31.2531.2531.3631.2131.0730.8428.15

30.95 30.22

St. Stephen's & St. Agnes SOAtkinson, Tory 5:10.32 q  5:10.919
31.53 31.2831.5531.5531.6931.0831.0528.21

31.63 30.75

Walter Johnson High School SREllett, Katherine 5:10.64 q  5:07.0810
31.31 31.3131.2431.0730.8530.7430.6628.17

32.21 33.08

Montgomery Blair SOLaas, Bridget 5:14.13 q  5:19.7911
32.01 32.0531.9231.7731.5931.1530.5228.55

32.40 32.17

Albert Einstein High SchoolGonzalez, Lillie 5:15.41 q  5:37.5312
32.39 32.6432.2631.9831.7831.2230.2727.86

32.78 32.23

Magruder High SchoolO'Hara, Bridget 5:15.88 q  5:26.4613
32.17 32.5632.0832.1231.9531.4731.3627.73

32.74 31.70

Our Lady of Good Counsel JRGironda, Erica 5:18.37 q  5:19.6014
32.93 32.1932.6732.5332.6532.0530.7428.13

32.69 31.79

Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS FRStevenson, Katie 5:19.09 q  5:22.9315
32.31 32.9031.8732.7432.3231.9031.0628.70

33.00 32.29

Quince Orchard High School SOMann, Emily 5:19.64 q  5:27.1116
32.72 32.8932.8932.5232.2431.8531.5328.81

32.61 31.58

Northwest High School SOTat, Katelyn 5:19.88 q  5:23.1717
32.20 32.6632.4832.3632.3432.2931.4229.98

32.59 31.56

St. Andrew's Episcopal School JRAmick, Madelyn 5:19.96 q  5:21.9918
32.75 32.6532.5632.6432.4232.4531.4528.79

32.88 31.37
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2017 WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN INTERSCHOLASTIC, Sanction #: PVO-17-204

SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Rockvill High School SRStewart, Alexa 5:20.84 q  5:10.1419
32.94 33.4832.5331.9831.9031.7530.7728.99

33.81 32.69

Sherwood High School FRBacon, Alex 5:21.26 q  5:33.7720
32.68 32.6032.6532.6332.4032.5932.2729.77

32.31 31.36

Walter Johnson High School SOBurgett, Grace 5:21.83  5:23.4921
33.23 32.8032.9832.8632.5132.9031.5328.95

32.09 31.98

Our Lady of Good Counsel FRKim, Jenna 5:22.22  5:18.5822
33.64 33.5633.1332.8932.7831.7730.9628.51

33.08 31.90

Rockvill High School SOStewart, Anna 5:22.56  5:22.4823
32.84 32.9732.9032.5732.3732.1631.5329.06

33.25 32.91

Clarksburg High School SOKapoor, Manisha 5:23.46  5:41.2224
32.98 33.0533.2733.1532.6232.1531.6129.03

33.41 32.19

Stone Ridge FRHirschberger, Annamarie 5:24.06  5:35.2125
33.24 33.5233.0332.9632.5432.3131.2628.76

33.64 32.80

Georgetown Visitation SOSullivan, Molly 5:24.27  5:26.4326
33.89 34.1533.2433.0432.6131.8230.8527.81

34.06 32.80

Churchill High School SOTondravi, Maya 5:25.85  5:28.2527
33.67 33.4933.1432.7732.8832.9031.7228.57

33.52 33.19

Academy of the Holy Cross JRCosgrove, Margaret 5:26.46  5:23.7528
33.80 33.4033.7133.4933.0832.9931.5828.42

33.68 32.31

Walter Johnson High School FRRudolph, Stacy 5:26.83  5:28.9029
33.46 33.3433.4733.4833.3932.7232.1729.73

33.18 31.89

Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive FRWatts, Molly 5:28.56  5:20.4930
34.57 34.4733.9033.6533.5232.3731.5928.72

33.73 32.04

The Bullis SchoolDay, Lizzie 5:28.62  5:33.4631
33.36 33.3933.1434.0533.4833.5933.1730.25

32.77 31.42

Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS SRKhanna, Jessica 5:28.67  5:33.9332
33.47 34.0933.7534.0633.6632.6131.4529.26

33.75 32.57

Walt Whitman FRRedisch, Annabel 5:28.72  5:39.7833
33.89 33.4533.4233.6233.3933.1031.7129.65

33.65 32.84

Wilson HSLowengrub, Cara 5:30.09  5:26.4134
33.55 33.4633.5933.5333.5033.2032.8230.37

33.79 32.28

Springbrook High School SONeirotti, Alison 5:30.43  5:42.7835
33.90 33.9633.7133.7333.5433.1332.5529.32

33.82 32.77
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2017 WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN INTERSCHOLASTIC, Sanction #: PVO-17-204

SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Our Lady of Good Counsel SRKincaid, Catherine 5:31.06  5:37.3436
33.66 33.9033.7133.7433.6333.3432.7229.87

33.82 32.67

Academy of the Holy Cross FRKosiorwiski, Lauren 5:32.24  5:31.3137
34.27 34.6434.1133.9133.4432.7931.9428.58

34.70 33.86

Churchill High School FRSmith, Sara 5:32.35  5:32.0238
33.68 33.7133.6333.7434.0233.4133.2430.12

34.30 32.50

Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS SRZehner, Katie 5:32.85  5:29.3939
34.27 34.5034.0833.4233.4032.8832.4930.01

34.34 33.46

Georgetown Visitation SRBoucree, Lauryn 5:34.96  5:34.0140
34.01 34.5833.9633.9133.3133.2332.5430.16

34.77 34.49

Magruder High SchoolCeely, Madelyn 5:38.35  5:47.6741
34.92 34.6134.5334.1434.4433.8832.3629.56

35.07 34.84

Poolesville High School FRAllison, Sofie 5:38.50  5:45.6042
34.65 35.1834.2734.3134.1233.8932.8929.96

35.25 33.98

Paul VI Catholic High School FRFoley, Reagan 5:39.54  5:38.6543
35.18 35.3134.7934.6234.2933.5732.5429.13

34.95 35.16

Sidwell Friends SchoolPanner, Michelina 5:40.25  5:47.8844
34.93 34.8434.9834.5434.7234.1933.7630.43

1:07.86

The Holton-Arms School FREinhorn, Jenna 5:41.56  5:42.3745
35.00 34.9435.5135.1734.7034.5133.2129.55

34.94 34.03

Richard Montgomery High School JREl-Masry, Nefret 5:43.11  5:29.0646
35.52 35.7734.7834.5434.7834.0433.1830.29

35.72 34.49

Northwest High School FRHadala, Lauren 5:43.41  5:45.4947
35.78 35.8835.9135.5834.6833.9532.5229.54

35.60 33.97

Academy of the Holy Cross SRTarbrake, Grace 5:43.71  5:46.0048
35.23 35.5735.3234.9734.7134.3532.7530.17

35.65 34.99

Northwest High School JRWilson, Elizabeth 5:49.78  5:46.4749
35.74 36.5835.2834.9535.3034.5833.8031.33

36.65 35.57
 
Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

METROS: 54.12 M 2/8/2014 WoottonKristina Li

AAAU55.18

AAAC56.39

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Stone Ridge FRBacon, Phoebe 53.94MAAAU 2455.131

27.5826.36

The Holton-Arms School SOTan, Jing E 55.32 AAAC 2157.522
28.3426.98
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2017 WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN INTERSCHOLASTIC, Sanction #: PVO-17-204

SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results

A - Final ...   (Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Montgomery Blair JRKannan, Hannah 56.79 2057.383
29.1527.64

Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS SRSmith, Katherine 57.00 1956.614
29.2827.72

Churchill High School SRWang, Emily 57.55 1857.085
29.3928.16

Churchill High School JRWright, Elisabeth 57.72 1758.096
29.6728.05

Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive JRHeilbrun, Maddie 57.84 1657.387
29.3228.52

Sherwood High School SORyan, Sophia 58.42 1557.618
29.7828.64

Walter Johnson High School JRAravantinou, Athena 58.50 1458.339
29.9228.58

Walter Johnson High School JRBonetta-Misteli, Francesca 58.91 1358.5510
30.3728.54

B - Final
The Holton-Arms School FRJohnson, Jillian 58.04 1158.8011

29.6928.35

Poolesville High School FRBorjigin, Moshelle 59.34 959.7112
29.8129.53

Stone Ridge FRHiggins, Makenzie 59.40 859.4913
30.6028.80

Academy of the Holy Cross JRCosgrove, Maureen 59.45 759.8414
30.4329.02

Potomac School Swim Team FRGould, Katherine 59.46 659.6015
30.4629.00

Academy of the Holy Cross SRSchlosser, Emily 59.91 51:00.2816
30.7429.17

Sherwood High School SORose, Abbey 1:00.30 459.9817
31.3228.98

Montgomery Blair SRLiu, Sophia 1:00.36 31:00.3718
31.3129.05

Walt Whitman FRMorris, Annie 1:00.56 21:00.1819
31.3429.22

Montgomery Blair FRLiu, Amanda 1:00.76 11:00.1420
31.7129.05

 
Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

METROS: 54.12 M 2/8/2014 WoottonKristina Li

AAAU55.18

AAAC56.39

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Stone Ridge FRBacon, Phoebe 55.13 qAAAU  53.141

28.2926.84

Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS SRSmith, Katherine 56.61 q  56.442
28.6927.92

Churchill High School SRWang, Emily 57.08 q  56.773
29.0927.99

Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive JRHeilbrun, Maddie 57.38 q  57.46*4
29.1728.21
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2017 WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN INTERSCHOLASTIC, Sanction #: PVO-17-204

SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Montgomery Blair JRKannan, Hannah 57.38 q  56.63*4
29.3028.08

The Holton-Arms School SOTan, Jing E 57.52 q  55.466
28.9728.55

Sherwood High School SORyan, Sophia 57.61 q  59.137
29.2828.33

Churchill High School JRWright, Elisabeth 58.09 q  58.758
29.7828.31

Walter Johnson High School JRAravantinou, Athena 58.33 q  58.599
29.9428.39

Walter Johnson High School JRBonetta-Misteli, Francesca 58.55 q  58.6310
29.9528.60

The Holton-Arms School FRJohnson, Jillian 58.80 q  1:01.0211
30.1728.63

Stone Ridge FRHiggins, Makenzie 59.49 q  59.6812
30.7428.75

Potomac School Swim Team FRGould, Katherine 59.60 q  1:01.8113
30.4729.13

Poolesville High School FRBorjigin, Moshelle 59.71 q  1:00.2614
30.3229.39

Academy of the Holy Cross JRCosgrove, Maureen 59.84 q  59.2815
30.7029.14

Sherwood High School SORose, Abbey 59.98 q  1:00.9316
31.1728.81

Montgomery Blair FRLiu, Amanda 1:00.14 q  1:00.1317
31.3428.80

Walt Whitman FRMorris, Annie 1:00.18 q  1:04.3018
30.8029.38

Academy of the Holy Cross SRSchlosser, Emily 1:00.28 q  59.7519
31.1829.10

Montgomery Blair SRLiu, Sophia 1:00.37 q  1:00.3520
30.9529.42

Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive SODoyle, Meaghan 1:00.58  1:02.4521
30.8729.71

Clarksburg High School SOKapoor, Manisha 1:00.61  1:04.6922
31.0229.59

Paul VI Catholic High School FRDerasmo, Kelly 1:00.69  59.8923
31.2129.48

Magruder High SchoolDobrzykowski, Natalie 1:00.76  1:02.4924
30.9029.86

Elizabeth Seton High School JRReavis, Grace 1:00.88  1:00.8925
31.3229.56

Academy of the Holy Cross SRKelly, Madison 1:01.23  1:00.3826
31.0430.19

Sherwood High School JRDunn, Caroline 1:01.52  1:02.3927
31.6329.89

Montgomery Blair SRHaeberle, Lily 1:01.61  1:04.0028
31.6829.93

Richard Montgomery High School SRSun, Grace 1:01.80  1:00.8129
31.3630.44
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2017 WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN INTERSCHOLASTIC, Sanction #: PVO-17-204

SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Walt Whitman JRBautista, Anna 1:01.88  1:02.5830
31.6230.26

Sherwood High School JRNolan, Kennedy 1:01.96  1:00.0731
32.2329.73

Poolesville High School SOWang, Autumn 1:02.21  1:02.8232
32.2229.99

Wootton High School SOZhang, Rita 1:02.37  1:02.9033
31.9730.40

Churchill High School JRZhu, Alice 1:02.40  1:03.6634
32.0230.38

Northwest High School SRBrown, Anna 1:02.42  1:01.5635
32.4230.00

Walter Johnson High School JRBoyum, Lydia 1:02.53  1:02.6936
32.1730.36

Poolesville High School SORyan, Rachel 1:02.56  1:02.9237
32.1330.43

Poolesville High School JRWang, Julia 1:02.69  1:01.6038
31.7230.97

The Holton-Arms School SOChlopak, Kate 1:03.00  1:01.8739
32.6330.37

Northwest High School SOEdwing, Alexandra 1:03.16  1:03.2340
32.6330.53

Rockvill High School SRStewart, Alexa 1:03.28  1:04.2941
32.2331.05

Georgetown Visitation FRBourcree, Jillian 1:03.29  1:03.8942
32.3930.90

Stone Ridge SRGasaway, Marielle 1:03.73  1:04.1543
32.8330.90

The Holton-Arms School JRRobison, Erica 1:04.17  1:02.5944
33.4530.72

Quince Orchard High School JRHeath, Lindsey 1:04.22  1:06.1745
32.6031.62

St. Andrew's Episcopal School JRAmick, Madelyn 1:04.34  1:06.3746
32.9531.39

Our Lady of Good Counsel FRCasimates, Angelina 1:04.36  1:03.6947
33.3730.99

Wilson HSTsai, Gwen 1:04.60  1:06.3148
32.7831.82

Quince Orchard High School SRGrcic, Alekx 1:04.77  1:07.0049
33.4031.37

Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive SORushforth, Morgan 1:04.89  1:07.1750
St. Vincent Pallotti HS SOCronin, Molly 1:04.93  1:06.9851

33.4631.47

Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive SOLukehart, Lindsay 1:04.99  1:05.4452
32.8132.18

Gaithersburg High School JRLattner, Alexandra 1:05.19  1:05.8153
33.2931.90

Elizabeth Seton High School SOArtis, Lauren 1:05.42  1:03.8254
33.6531.77

Georgetown Visitation SOBacon, Sophie 1:05.55  1:04.2655
33.9031.65
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2017 WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN INTERSCHOLASTIC, Sanction #: PVO-17-204

SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Potomac School Swim Team SOLabrecque, Margot 1:05.77  1:04.9256
34.2631.51

Clarksburg High School FRHayes, Victoria 1:05.96  1:07.0657
33.7832.18

Paint Branch High School SOQuach, Claudia 1:06.18  1:04.4658
Academy of the Holy Cross SRPassaro, Lizanne 1:06.65  1:06.7959

34.0332.62

The Bullis SchoolNorman, Madison 1:06.73  1:06.0860
34.1932.54

Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS SOTrnkus, Christina 1:06.98  1:06.9561
35.1331.85

Walt Whitman SRKline, Jessica 1:07.85  1:04.4962
35.2832.57

Blake High School SOLamb, Shannon 1:08.40  1:06.1263
35.9232.48

Bishop Ireton Swim and Dive JRMurray, Kate 1:08.62  1:07.2264
34.8833.74

Bishop Ireton Swim and Dive SRAbbed, Lori 1:08.64  1:06.1165
35.7632.88

Blake High School SOMissig, Margaret 1:09.06  1:07.2566
35.7733.29

st. Maria Goretti High School JRManning, Katie DQ  1:01.32---
Declared false start

 
Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

METROS: 1:00.05 M 2/11/2012 Good CounselSarah Haase

AAAU1:03.03

AAAC1:04.56

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Northwest High School SRYegher, Jaycee 1:02.44 AAAU 241:03.201

33.4628.98

Bishop Ireton Swim and Dive SRShumate, Anna 1:03.53 AAAC 211:04.632
33.5829.95

Quince Orchard High School FRMara, Maddie 1:03.96 AAAC 201:05.093
34.0329.93

Quince Orchard High School FRBelyakov, Catherine 1:04.69 191:05.474
34.0030.69

The Holton-Arms School SOJubin, Olivia 1:05.70 181:05.855
34.9030.80

Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive FRDavis, Sofie 1:05.75 171:06.206
34.9530.80

Walter Johnson High School SRWolfson, Margaret 1:06.10 161:06.547
35.1230.98

Sherwood High School SOHjelle, Erica 1:06.20 151:05.918
34.9031.30

Our Lady of Good Counsel SOKim, Bridgette 1:06.92 141:07.079
35.1531.77

Springbrook High School JRSanidad, Cassandra 1:09.67 131:06.6410
37.2932.38
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2017 WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN INTERSCHOLASTIC, Sanction #: PVO-17-204

SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results

B - Final ...   (Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

B - Final
Churchill High School SRBandak, Hanan 1:07.08 111:08.0411

35.5131.57

Potomac School Swim Team SOTuttle, Annie 1:07.09 91:07.5812
35.1631.93

Potomac School Swim Team JRGould, Hannah 1:07.11 81:07.2413
35.3631.75

Academy of the Holy Cross SOHowley, Caroline 1:07.28 71:07.9614
35.5031.78

Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS SOMeisel, Gabrielle 1:07.58 61:07.7415
35.8831.70

Our Lady of Good Counsel JRWade, Allison 1:07.84 51:07.7216
35.5432.30

St. John's College High School SOBall, Shelby 1:07.87 41:07.9117
35.9231.95

Rockvill High School FRLe Fauve, Jolie 1:07.93 31:07.7918
35.7732.16

Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS JRKarson, Caroline 1:08.67 21:08.7719
36.7331.94

Clarksburg High School FRElliott, Sarah 1:09.01 11:08.9120
36.2432.77

 
Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

METROS: 1:00.05 M 2/11/2012 Good CounselSarah Haase

AAAU1:03.03

AAAC1:04.56

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Northwest High School SRYegher, Jaycee 1:03.20 qAAAC  1:02.071

33.7929.41

Bishop Ireton Swim and Dive SRShumate, Anna 1:04.63 q  1:02.622
33.6630.97

Quince Orchard High School FRMara, Maddie 1:05.09 q  1:07.183
34.2330.86

Quince Orchard High School FRBelyakov, Catherine 1:05.47 q  1:07.774
34.2231.25

The Holton-Arms School SOJubin, Olivia 1:05.85 q  1:07.645
35.4230.43

Sherwood High School SOHjelle, Erica 1:05.91 q  1:06.116
34.4531.46

Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive FRDavis, Sofie 1:06.20 q  1:05.387
34.8231.38

Walter Johnson High School SRWolfson, Margaret 1:06.54 q  1:05.418
35.3831.16

Springbrook High School JRSanidad, Cassandra 1:06.64 q  1:07.069
35.2631.38

Our Lady of Good Counsel SOKim, Bridgette 1:07.07 q  1:07.1710
35.4331.64

Potomac School Swim Team JRGould, Hannah 1:07.24 q  1:06.5711
35.2931.95

Potomac School Swim Team SOTuttle, Annie 1:07.58 q  1:07.1712
35.5832.00
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2017 WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN INTERSCHOLASTIC, Sanction #: PVO-17-204

SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Our Lady of Good Counsel JRWade, Allison 1:07.72 q  1:06.7313
35.3632.36

Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS SOMeisel, Gabrielle 1:07.74 q  1:08.7014
36.1231.62

Rockvill High School FRLe Fauve, Jolie 1:07.79 q  1:09.2915
35.9231.87

St. John's College High School SOBall, Shelby 1:07.91 q  1:07.4416
35.6332.28

Academy of the Holy Cross SOHowley, Caroline 1:07.96 q  1:07.6317
35.8032.16

Churchill High School SRBandak, Hanan 1:08.04 q  1:06.2418
Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS JRKarson, Caroline 1:08.77 q  1:09.7119

35.9932.78

Clarksburg High School FRElliott, Sarah 1:08.91 q  1:10.0920
36.3032.61

Walter Johnson High School JRKaufman, Deborah 1:08.98  1:09.1121
36.8632.12

Walter Johnson High School SRPiepol, Ashley 1:09.04  1:07.2122
36.5032.54

Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive FRRathbun, Lily 1:09.13  1:09.8423
36.5032.63

Montgomery Blair SOGreenleaf, Holly 1:09.23  1:10.6924
36.5632.67

Magruder High SchoolPowell, Riley 1:09.32  1:10.87*25
36.5432.78

Poolesville High School FRNarisu, Helena 1:09.32  1:08.90*25
36.8132.51

The Holton-Arms School FRBlackwell, Rachel 1:09.60  1:09.0227
36.7332.87

Quince Orchard High School FRBelyakov, Anastasia 1:09.68  1:09.1828
36.7832.90

Magruder High SchoolMatusek, Ellie 1:09.74  1:11.7229
37.2632.48

St. Vincent Pallotti HS SOCronin, Molly 1:09.91  1:12.8130
37.3032.61

Walt Whitman SOJohnson, Sarah 1:10.26  1:08.4631
37.0833.18

The Holton-Arms School SOWu, Grace 1:10.37  1:08.2832
37.3932.98

Our Lady of Good Counsel FROwings, Hannah 1:10.44  1:09.6533
37.3033.14

Stone Ridge SRFlynn, Katie 1:10.93  1:11.1534
36.9733.96

Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS JRDanegger, Rachel 1:11.00  1:11.8235
Richard Montgomery High School FRWang, Sophia 1:11.01  1:11.2836

37.4333.58

Walt Whitman SOOwen, Bella 1:11.03  1:12.1037
37.4533.58

Montgomery Blair FRKannan, Leah 1:11.08  1:12.6238
37.9533.13

Churchill High School FRFreeman, Katherine 1:11.15  1:11.3939
37.7333.42
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2017 WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN INTERSCHOLASTIC, Sanction #: PVO-17-204

SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Wootton High School SOZhao, Celestine 1:11.29  1:10.2340
37.1734.12

St. Stephen's & St. Agnes JRFoster, Shannon 1:11.38  1:10.7141
37.3234.06

Stone Ridge SOMarmolejos, Amalia 1:11.44  1:11.4042
37.6233.82

Magruder High SchoolReid, Kelly 1:11.84  1:12.9543
38.5133.33

Walter Johnson High School FRSanty, Catherine 1:12.18  1:12.6744
38.7733.41

Academy of the Holy Cross JRShuck, Jordan 1:12.30  1:12.8345
38.2834.02

Watkins Mill High School JRTsarni, Naina 1:12.53  1:14.1146
38.1534.38

Poolesville High School SRNardone, Theresa 1:12.70  1:11.1647
38.5334.17

Walt Whitman FRNavarrete, Allison 1:13.34  1:13.6348
39.2134.13

Churchill High School JRCochran, Alexia 1:13.35  1:12.9849
39.1334.22

Northwest High School SRGribble, Dylan 1:13.41  1:07.0750
39.8533.56

Richard Montgomery High School SOCornish, Caroline 1:13.42  1:14.1051
38.5334.89

Our Lady of Good Counsel JRNicosia, Kaley 1:13.66  1:13.2352
38.6635.00

National Cathedral/W 20Yoon, Rachel 1:14.00  1:13.0453
38.7335.27

The Holton-Arms School FREskin, Shifra 1:14.34  1:13.8254
39.2435.10

Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive FRFrerichs, Grace 1:14.38  1:14.7755
39.3035.08

Wilson HSBauman, Ali 1:14.52  1:14.6656
39.0735.45

St. John's College High School JRDeye, Grace 1:14.90  1:14.6357
40.4634.44

Academy of the Holy Cross SOMcCleary, Maria 1:14.95  1:14.6058
39.4135.54

Richard Montgomery High School SOZhou, Lauren 1:15.24  1:12.7959
39.7035.54

Stone Ridge SOBaith, Rachael 1:15.42  1:14.4960
39.6335.79

Quince Orchard High School FRWeitzman, Andie DQ  1:10.71---
False start

38.2733.45

Blake High School SRLevendusky, Sarah DFS  1:13.44---
Declared false start



RMSC - MCRD HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 8:42 PM  2/11/2017  Page 21

2017 WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN INTERSCHOLASTIC, Sanction #: PVO-17-204

SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results
 
Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

METROS: 53.04 M 2/6/2016 Maderia-PVKylie Jordan

AAAU54.65

AAAC55.90

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Stone Ridge FRBacon, Phoebe 53.54 AAAU 2454.761

28.5524.99

Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive JRGati, Izzy 54.28 AAAU 2154.852
28.5425.74

Churchill High School SRWang, Emily 55.32 AAAC 2055.543
29.5225.80

Montgomery Blair JRKannan, Hannah 55.67 AAAC 1955.974
29.7025.97

Our Lady of Good Counsel JRFrench, Olivia 56.05 1856.515
29.6126.44

Quince Orchard High School SRZarchin, Maddy 56.15 1756.166
30.0226.13

Walter Johnson High School FRBenson, Elmira 56.50 1657.307
29.9726.53

The Holton-Arms School FRJohnson, Jillian 56.87 1557.678
30.1726.70

Walt Whitman SOReilly, Sophie 57.89 1457.599
Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS SRMcGrath, Olivia 57.96 1357.7810

30.9627.00

B - Final
St. John's College High School FRStandfield, Gabrielle 57.27 1157.8211

30.2327.04

Churchill High School JRQuackenbush, Esther 57.64 958.4312
31.2626.38

Montgomery Blair SOGreenleaf, Holly 58.20 859.0013
30.9527.25

Montgomery Blair FRLiu, Amanda 58.47 759.0314
31.0327.44

Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS JRKarson, Caroline 58.79 5 .5059.14*15
31.4927.30

Clarksburg High School FRElliott, Sarah 58.79 5 .5058.36*15
30.5628.23

Quince Orchard High School SOMann, Emily 58.88 459.1817
31.2227.66

Sherwood High School JRVarron, Bella 1:00.01 359.5418
32.2727.74

Sherwood High School JRNolan, Kennedy 1:00.17 259.7619
31.9828.19

Montgomery Blair SRForte, Brianna 1:01.36 159.0220
33.2428.12
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2017 WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN INTERSCHOLASTIC, Sanction #: PVO-17-204

SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results
 
Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

METROS: 53.04 M 2/6/2016 Maderia-PVKylie Jordan

AAAU54.65

AAAC55.90

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Stone Ridge FRBacon, Phoebe 54.76 qAAAC  55.931

29.2425.52

Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive JRGati, Izzy 54.85 qAAAC  54.102
28.8925.96

Churchill High School SRWang, Emily 55.54 qAAAC  56.013
29.6425.90

Montgomery Blair JRKannan, Hannah 55.97 q  55.434
30.2425.73

Quince Orchard High School SRZarchin, Maddy 56.16 q  56.565
30.0426.12

Our Lady of Good Counsel JRFrench, Olivia 56.51 q  55.256
30.0026.51

Walter Johnson High School FRBenson, Elmira 57.30 q  58.037
30.6626.64

Walt Whitman SOReilly, Sophie 57.59 q  58.238
30.2427.35

The Holton-Arms School FRJohnson, Jillian 57.67 q  57.129
30.7126.96

Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS SRMcGrath, Olivia 57.78 q  58.0710
31.1426.64

St. John's College High School FRStandfield, Gabrielle 57.82 q  57.0111
30.4727.35

Clarksburg High School FRElliott, Sarah 58.36 q  59.7212
31.4526.91

Churchill High School JRQuackenbush, Esther 58.43 q  57.5913
30.8127.62

Montgomery Blair SOGreenleaf, Holly 59.00 q  1:00.0414
31.3327.67

Montgomery Blair SRForte, Brianna 59.02 q  59.8115
31.2127.81

Montgomery Blair FRLiu, Amanda 59.03 q  1:00.7116
31.4827.55

Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS JRKarson, Caroline 59.14 q  59.7817
31.8027.34

Quince Orchard High School SOMann, Emily 59.18 q  59.7118
31.1927.99

Sherwood High School JRVarron, Bella 59.54 q  1:01.6019
31.9127.63

Sherwood High School JRNolan, Kennedy 59.76 q  58.6120
32.0727.69

Magruder High SchoolMatusek, Ellie 59.78  1:01.2021
31.7528.03

Poolesville High School SRWu, Fanny 1:00.10  59.1622
32.1127.99

Academy of the Holy Cross JRShuck, Jordan 1:00.21  1:00.8523
32.4927.72
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2017 WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN INTERSCHOLASTIC, Sanction #: PVO-17-204

SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Poolesville High School JRLechner, Katarina 1:00.25  1:00.6324
32.0428.21

Northwood High School FRRios, Kassie 1:00.29  1:01.4125
31.7328.56

Our Lady of Good Counsel SOKim, Bridgette 1:00.53  1:00.3426
32.1628.37

Walter Johnson High School SRWolfson, Margaret 1:00.57  58.4627
33.0627.51

Sherwood High School SRWenhold, Jaimy 1:00.68  58.4428
32.8627.82

St. Stephen's & St. Agnes JRFoster, Shannon 1:00.73  1:01.7029
32.1728.56

St. John's College High School JRDodge, Abigail 1:00.94  1:02.3730
32.2828.66

Maret Swim Team SOVan Duijnhoven, Emma 1:01.18  1:03.0431
Elizabeth Seton High School SRJohnson, Niyette 1:01.26  1:01.8532

32.4028.86

National Cathedral/W 18Griffin, Tori 1:01.29  1:02.3233
32.4028.89

Churchill High School FRZuo, Meixing 1:01.36  1:01.0134
32.5928.77

Northwest High School SOTat, Katelyn 1:01.51  1:01.7735
32.2929.22

Potomac School Swim Team FROtteni, Caroline 1:01.70  1:01.4836
33.2228.48

Elizabeth Seton High School JRReavis, Grace 1:01.72  1:03.3137
32.1629.56

Paul VI Catholic High School FRDerasmo, Kelly 1:01.79  1:00.7038
32.7129.08

Wheaton High School SOTamara-Quinteros, Brenda 1:01.81  1:04.7039
32.5629.25

Springbrook High School FRLakey, Alexis 1:01.90  1:03.9440
32.7929.11

Walt Whitman FRNavarrete, Allison 1:02.09  1:03.5241
33.8128.28

Rockvill High School SOStewart, Anna 1:02.13  1:04.1542
33.5028.63

Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive FRKelley, Niya 1:02.25  1:03.0043
33.8528.40

St. John's College High School SOMichel, Laila 1:02.30  1:00.4444
33.5928.71

Richard Montgomery High School FRWang, Sophia 1:02.37  1:02.0145
32.9529.42

Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive SOLukehart, Lindsay 1:02.40  1:06.1246
33.6028.80

St. Mary's Ryken High School JRD'Aurora, Marion 1:02.60  1:02.1647
32.7829.82

Northwest High School JRKasunic, Theresa 1:02.67  1:04.0848
34.0628.61

Clarksburg High School FRHayes, Victoria 1:02.95  1:03.2749
34.0828.87
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2017 WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN INTERSCHOLASTIC, Sanction #: PVO-17-204

SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

The Bullis SchoolDay, Lizzie 1:03.14  1:02.9450
33.4729.67

Academy of the Holy Cross JRGutierrez, Rafaela 1:03.23  1:01.8651
33.5429.69

Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive SOBernstein, Sophia 1:03.31  1:03.38*52
33.1430.17

St. John's College High School JRLuigard, Sarah 1:03.31  1:02.29*52
34.0829.23

Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS SOTrnkus, Christina 1:03.38  1:03.1954
34.0429.34

Academy of the Holy Cross SRPassaro, Lizanne 1:03.47  1:04.1155
33.7829.69

Walt Whitman SRCarroll, Katie 1:03.60  1:04.9656
34.7028.90

Watkins Mill High School JRTsarni, Naina 1:03.62  1:05.1257
34.3329.29

Walter Johnson High School FRHeaton, Holly 1:03.72  1:03.8158
34.0129.71

Poolesville High School SRBaigal, Arona 1:03.75  1:00.03*59
34.3529.40

Northwest High School SRGribble, Dylan 1:03.75  1:06.61*59
34.0629.69

Poolesville High School FRAllison, Sofie 1:03.80  1:04.2761
34.7629.04

Georgetown Day School SOMcAfee, Dylan 1:04.09  1:04.1562
34.2829.81

st. Maria Goretti High School JRManning, Katie 1:04.32  1:03.7163
35.2729.05

Gaithersburg High School JRLattner, Alexandra 1:04.40  1:06.0464
34.7229.68

Wilson HSBauman, Ali 1:04.44  1:07.0165
34.6629.78

Churchill High School SRO'Brien, Sarah 1:04.60  1:05.6366
34.6729.93

Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS SOBrown, Caroline 1:04.61  1:04.3267
34.9629.65

Georgetown Visitation SOKaplan, Claire 1:05.23  1:02.9668
36.1629.07

Georgetown Day School FRBergman, Amelia 1:05.27  1:04.2169
35.6229.65

Quince Orchard High School SRGrcic, Alekx 1:05.48  1:04.0170
35.8129.67

The Holton-Arms School FREskin, Shifra 1:05.58  1:05.9671
34.8030.78

Our Lady of Good Counsel SOGload, Kristen 1:05.62  1:02.9572
34.9930.63

Damascus High School SOKane, Megan 1:05.88  1:05.2273
34.9530.93

Stone Ridge JRBellaschi, Margaret 1:05.97  1:05.5674
36.4229.55

Georgetown Visitation FRFarren, Emma 1:06.35  1:05.8875
36.8229.53
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Northwest High School JRAllsopp, Elizabeth 1:06.82  1:07.0776
36.2830.54

Georgetown Day School SOKim, Michelle 1:08.50  1:06.9077
36.6631.84

Watkins Mill High School SOTsarni, Khava DFS  1:05.44---
Declared false start

 
Girls 200 Yard IM

METROS: 1:58.19 M 2/11/2012 WhitmanCharlotte Meyer

AAAU2:02.21

AAAC2:04.42

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
The Holton-Arms School SOTan, Jing E 2:02.91 AAAC 242:06.761

29.3436.4530.1127.01

Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive JRHeilbrun, Maddie 2:03.06 AAAC 212:04.612
28.6836.9929.7927.60

Walter Johnson High School SRNugent, Celine 2:04.09 AAAC 202:04.043
30.2537.1430.0826.62

Northwest High School SRYegher, Jaycee 2:05.56 192:06.534
30.4735.0332.3327.73

Quince Orchard High School FRBelyakov, Catherine 2:05.60 182:04.745
30.1836.9431.7926.69

Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive FRDavis, Sofie 2:06.37 172:07.566
29.3236.5732.8027.68

Sherwood High School SOGravell, Kaitlin 2:06.84 162:07.637
29.5836.9331.8928.44

Sherwood High School SOHjelle, Erica 2:09.14 152:07.598
30.7636.2933.9828.11

Walt Whitman SOReilly, Sophie 2:09.99 142:10.279
30.1739.5632.6927.57

Bishop Ireton Swim and Dive SRKlein, Emma 2:11.80 132:10.7110
30.8940.5232.6127.78

B - Final
St. John's College High School FRStandfield, Gabrielle 2:08.94 112:11.3311

30.8438.4032.2127.49

Walter Johnson High School JRAravantinou, Athena 2:11.06 92:11.7312
29.5340.2832.6028.65

St. Stephen's & St. Agnes SOAtkinson, Tory 2:11.31 82:11.1613
31.3039.7832.6427.59

John F Kennedy High School SRN'Gambwa, Amina 2:11.47 72:11.0614
30.1239.4533.4128.49

Churchill High School JRQuackenbush, Esther 2:12.46 62:12.6915
30.7139.6334.3927.73

Potomac School Swim Team JRGould, Hannah 2:12.58 52:12.7716
31.6138.5033.7828.69

Our Lady of Good Counsel JRWade, Allison 2:13.73 42:13.7617
1:08.4935.5529.69

Magruder High SchoolDobrzykowski, Natalie 2:14.13 32:13.3218
31.2541.7732.0429.07

Poolesville High School SRWu, Fanny 2:15.10 22:15.4619
32.1040.5234.4528.03
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Results

B - Final ...   (Girls 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Sherwood High School FRBacon, Alex 2:15.15 12:15.3120
30.9641.0733.4229.70

 
Girls 200 Yard IM

METROS: 1:58.19 M 2/11/2012 WhitmanCharlotte Meyer

AAAU2:02.21

AAAC2:04.42

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Walter Johnson High School SRNugent, Celine 2:04.04 qAAAC  2:02.741

30.1037.0230.1826.74

Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive JRHeilbrun, Maddie 2:04.61 q  2:05.132
28.9738.1330.5027.01

Quince Orchard High School FRBelyakov, Catherine 2:04.74 q  2:09.073
29.2636.5431.9926.95

Northwest High School SRYegher, Jaycee 2:06.53 q  2:06.944
29.5535.4433.1128.43

The Holton-Arms School SOTan, Jing E 2:06.76 q  2:07.565
29.9138.4730.4127.97

Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive FRDavis, Sofie 2:07.56 q  2:07.356
30.0937.1832.5827.71

Sherwood High School SOHjelle, Erica 2:07.59 q  2:10.307
29.8735.7833.6728.27

Sherwood High School SOGravell, Kaitlin 2:07.63 q  2:08.488
30.0636.8932.2528.43

Walt Whitman SOReilly, Sophie 2:10.27 q  2:09.299
30.4639.4432.8727.50

Bishop Ireton Swim and Dive SRKlein, Emma 2:10.71 q  2:13.5310
30.3839.7132.9127.71

John F Kennedy High School SRN'Gambwa, Amina 2:11.06 q  2:10.5911
30.4638.7933.1028.71

St. Stephen's & St. Agnes SOAtkinson, Tory 2:11.16 q  2:11.1612
31.3339.5232.4327.88

St. John's College High School FRStandfield, Gabrielle 2:11.33 q  2:09.0313
30.3439.2933.6728.03

Walter Johnson High School JRAravantinou, Athena 2:11.73 q  2:11.5814
30.4340.4732.4828.35

Churchill High School JRQuackenbush, Esther 2:12.69 q  2:12.8315
30.1839.2234.9328.36

Potomac School Swim Team JRGould, Hannah 2:12.77 q  2:09.9116
31.3338.4234.3228.70

Magruder High SchoolDobrzykowski, Natalie 2:13.32 q  2:15.7717
30.7541.6532.3228.60

Our Lady of Good Counsel JRWade, Allison 2:13.76 q  2:10.5718
30.8437.2235.7729.93

Blake High School SRLevendusky, Sarah 2:15.20 q  2:11.2619
31.6239.7634.2829.54

Sherwood High School FRBacon, Alex 2:15.31 q  2:19.0920
31.1241.1433.7729.28

Poolesville High School SRWu, Fanny 2:15.46  2:15.3921
32.1139.7835.6327.94



RMSC - MCRD HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 8:42 PM  2/11/2017  Page 27

2017 WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN INTERSCHOLASTIC, Sanction #: PVO-17-204

SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Academy of the Holy Cross JRGutierrez, Rafaela 2:15.74  2:15.0822
31.5840.5734.6928.90

Montgomery Blair FRKannan, Leah 2:15.79  2:16.2623
32.7239.6734.3429.06

Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive JRMoriarty, Giovi 2:16.07  2:20.6924
31.5040.1533.9930.43

Poolesville High School FRNarisu, Helena 2:16.21  2:16.2025
33.3737.9935.0529.80

Potomac School Swim Team SOTuttle, Annie 2:16.24  2:16.2626
33.1638.4934.6929.90

Walter Johnson High School JRKaufman, Deborah 2:16.62  2:18.1127
1:11.8235.4629.34

Northwood High School FRRios, Kassie 2:16.68  2:17.9428
32.8142.0233.1528.70

St. John's College High School JRDodge, Abigail 2:17.44  2:15.1929
33.6740.9134.3628.50

Elizabeth Seton High School SRJohnson, Niyette 2:17.58  2:18.4130
32.8940.2935.5328.87

Quince Orchard High School FRWeitzman, Andie 2:17.75  2:19.6531
33.9239.5034.8629.47

Poolesville High School SRBaigal, Arona 2:18.37  2:21.6232
33.0140.4534.4630.45

Quince Orchard High School FROwens, Becca 2:18.56  2:19.1833
31.8339.6237.2029.91

Walt Whitman SOOwen, Bella 2:19.50  2:24.1434
33.5639.1835.5231.24

Academy of the Holy Cross SOHowley, Caroline 2:19.59  2:16.1035
33.8839.0037.2629.45

Richard Montgomery High School FRShi, Joy 2:19.66  2:18.9736
32.7840.3237.1129.45

Springbrook High School JRSanidad, Cassandra 2:19.81  2:17.7837
35.2938.9636.3629.20

Walter Johnson High School JRBoyum, Lydia 2:20.08  2:21.5838
33.5740.6534.2531.61

Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS SOMeisel, Gabrielle 2:21.08  2:20.9839
1:12.3337.6731.08

Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS JRDanegger, Rachel 2:21.11  2:22.3040
33.2540.6036.4530.81

St. John's College High School SOBall, Shelby 2:21.74  2:19.7341
33.2839.4837.6231.36

Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS FRByrnes, Ashley 2:22.04  2:22.5442
32.1143.3136.3630.26

St. John's College High School JRLuigard, Sarah 2:22.27  2:18.3743
33.4341.6636.3730.81

St. Mary's Ryken High School JRD'Aurora, Marion 2:22.96  2:16.9744
32.4545.5134.3730.63

Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive FRWatts, Molly 2:23.17  2:14.7345
33.0242.6135.7731.77

National Cathedral/W 20Yoon, Rachel 2:23.20  2:22.7946
33.2341.2837.0331.66

Stone Ridge SOMarmolejos, Amalia 2:23.30  2:22.6647
33.4440.5738.6230.67
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Churchill High School FRZuo, Meixing 2:23.61  2:21.2348
33.3544.4336.5529.28

Northwest High School SOEdwing, Alexandra 2:23.70  2:22.4949
32.9245.7834.8130.19

Watkins Mill High School SOTsarni, Khava 2:23.98  2:23.7650
34.0043.4335.5630.99

Richard Montgomery High School JRPark, Irene 2:24.69  2:25.7851
34.5542.9735.9731.20

Richard Montgomery High School SOZhou, Lauren 2:27.62  2:23.4052
33.7842.6839.8331.33

The Holton-Arms School SOWu, Grace 2:27.77  2:23.3353
36.1040.0840.0131.58

Northwest High School JRWilson, Elizabeth 2:28.85  2:24.1854
35.2644.2737.4031.92

Our Lady of Good Counsel SOGload, Kristen DFS  2:22.42---
Declared false start - Misc

The Holton-Arms School FRBlackwell, Rachel DFS  2:20.34---
Declared false start - Misc

Sherwood High School SRWenhold, Jaimy DFS  2:12.03---
Declared false start - Misc

 
Girls 1 mtr Diving

METROS: 512.10 M 2007 Holy CrossMeg Hostage

YrName School Finals Score Points

Seneca Valley JRMontau, Hannah 457.10 24NP1
Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS JRPfaff, Madeline 448.70 21NP2
Richard Montgomery High School SRUmbel, Kamryn 431.90 20NP3
Wootton High School SRWestwood, Regan 408.60 19NP4
Clarksburg High School SOGraham, Cassie 395.50 18NP5
Stone Ridge SRFennell, Megan 382.00 17NP6
National Cathedral/W 19Shapiro, Dorothy 360.85 16NP7
Walt Whitman SRLaPlante, Caroline 353.15 15NP8
Northwest High School FRCano, Ivana 349.55 14NP9
Stone Ridge FRThibodeau, Genevieve 340.00 13NP10
Walt Whitman SODouek, Naomi 330.35 11NP11
Clarksburg High School SRVozzola, Francesca 326.90 9NP12
Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS SOMcGrath, Eleanor 325.05 8NP13
Academy of the Holy Cross SRRupp, Haley 316.05 7NP14
Sidwell Friends SchoolKislovskiy, Nicole 306.90 6NP15
Holy Child SOSmith, Ellie 305.55 5NP16
Rockvill High School SRKirschner, Daphne 300.35 4NP17
Maret Swim Team SOBarringer, Sarah 294.50 3NP18
Academy of the Holy Cross SRSchlosser, Emily 293.85 2NP19
Walter Johnson High School SRO'Kelly, Sheridan 290.60 1NP20
Paul VI Catholic High School FRGurley, Sarah 216.70  NP21
Walt Whitman SOStender, Katie 213.20  NP22
Academy of the Holy Cross FRMalone, Abigail 197.75  NP23
Poolesville High School SRMazzanti, Anna 180.40  NP24
Montgomery Blair JRAmitay, Olivia 126.10  NP25
Academy of the Holy Cross SOLeusch, Sofie 124.50  NP26
Sherwood High School SRSciotti, Nicole 124.40  NP27



RMSC - MCRD HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 8:42 PM  2/11/2017  Page 29

2017 WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN INTERSCHOLASTIC, Sanction #: PVO-17-204

SWIMMING AND DIVING CHAMPIONSHIPS

Results

(Girls 1 mtr Diving)
YrName School Finals Score Points

Walt Whitman FRDonner, Hannah 118.65  NP28
Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS FRGold, Emma 118.15  NP29
Magruder High SchoolBruington, Alexis 117.95  NP30
Churchill High School SRRayner, Isabel 115.30  NP31
Magruder High SchoolYoung, Alexa 96.85  NP32
Stone Ridge FRFromm, Mary Cathleen 68.60  NP33
St. Stephen's & St. Agnes FRFergusson, Claire 67.60  NP34
Magruder High SchoolAuville, Juliet 66.80  NP35
The Holton-Arms School JRFynes, Kate 65.15  NP36
St. John's College High School SRGrant, Madison 63.90  NP37
Our Lady of Good Counsel SOMcLaughlin, Taylor 63.40  NP38
Sherwood High School SOWilliams, Evette 62.30  NP39
Quince Orchard High School FRZindash, Zoe 58.70  NP40
Northwest High School SOSndyer, Whitney 56.70  NP41
Georgetown Visitation FRStokes, Leila 55.55  NP42
Montgomery Blair SRBenyamin, Marianne 55.50  NP43
National Cathedral/W 18Bartram, Clara 50.05  NP44
The Bullis SchoolPoulin, Madeleine 48.80  NP45
Georgetown Day School JRFrey-Kim, Ilana NS  NP---
The Holton-Arms School JRWaller, Katie NS  NP---
Sherwood High School SOShaw, Rachel NS  NP---
National Cathedral/W 19Egge, Olivia NS  NP---
Churchill High School SRKehnemouyi, Semira NS  NP---
Damascus High School JRWells, Brennan SCR  NP---

 
Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

METROS: 1:35.39 M 2/11/2012 WhitmanWalt Whitman High School

R Tong, S Kannan, A Gould, C Meyer

AAAU1:35.85

AAAC1:37.39

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    Walter Johnson High School 1:36.85 AAAC 481:37.411

1) Drill, Maya SO 2) Wolfson, Margaret SR 3) Bonetta-Misteli, Francesca JR4) Nugent, Celine SR

23.7324.0124.5524.56

    Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive 1:37.05 AAAC 421:37.882
1) Gati, Izzy JR 2) Moriarty, Giovi JR 3) Davis, Sofie FR 4) Heilbrun, Maddie JR

23.7824.1624.8224.29

    Northwest High School 1:38.00 401:38.073
1) Knapp, Sydney SR 2) Brown, Anna SR 3) Kasunic, Theresa JR 4) Tait, Regan SO

24.3925.2224.4823.91

    The Holton-Arms School 1:38.54 381:39.364
1) Jubin, Olivia SO 2) Mathis, Sydney SR 3) Robison, Erica JR 4) Zupnik, Tatum FR

24.2325.1824.2224.91

    Sherwood High School 1:38.77 361:39.015
1) Gravell, Kaitlin SO 2) Wenhold, Amanda FR 3) Hjelle, Erica SO 4) Eustace, Emma SO

24.5824.8124.3325.05

    Our Lady of Good Counsel 1:39.40 341:39.956
1) French, Olivia JR 2) Tirrell, Audrey SO 3) Owings, Hannah FR 4) Kim, Bridgette SO

24.8724.7925.4924.25
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A - Final ...   (Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

    Montgomery Blair 1:39.57 321:39.107
1) Liu, Sophia SR 2) Wallace, Jordan SO 3) Forte, Brianna SR 4) Grant, Sammie JR

24.1925.2124.9825.19

    Churchill High School 1:39.86 301:41.388
1) Zonghetti, Ashley JR 2) Quackenbush, Esther JR 3) Zhu, Alice JR 4) Fenton, Rachel FR

24.9525.1224.7025.09

    Poolesville High School 1:41.47 281:41.839
1) Wang, Julia JR 2) Borjigin, Moshelle FR 3) Wu, Fanny SR 4) Nardone, Theresa SR

24.9625.4625.6425.41

    Quince Orchard High School 1:42.09 261:41.5210
1) Owens, Becca FR 2) Heath, Lindsey JR 3) Belyakov, Anastasia FR 4) Mara, Maddie FR

25.0625.1825.6726.18

B - Final
    Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS 1:40.90 221:42.0711

1) Karson, Caroline JR 2) Rysak, Angela SR 3) Danegger, Rachel JR 4) Hallmark, Caroline FR

25.3125.5924.7425.26

    Bishop Ireton Swim and Dive 1:40.98 181:42.4112
1) Shumate, Anna SR 2) Klein, Emma SR 3) Grillo, Abigail JR 4) McGuckin, Caitlin JR

26.2725.7624.6124.34

    Georgetown Visitation 1:42.04 161:41.8413
1) Bourcree, Jillian FR 2) Morissey, Clare SR 3) Sullivan, Molly SO 4) Daly, Emily SR

24.2225.4726.6325.72

    Walt Whitman 1:42.11 141:43.0814
1) Navarrete, Allison FR 2) Bautista, Anna JR 3) Johnson, Sarah SO 4) Rhodes, Caroline SR

25.6525.5724.8426.05

    Springbrook High School 1:42.49 121:44.5915
1) Lakey, Alexis FR 2) Neirotti, Alison SO 3) Sanidad, Cassandra JR 4) Bauer, Mollie SO

24.6225.4226.2026.25

    Wootton High School 1:42.87 101:43.7616
1) Henry, Lillian SR 2) Tsai, Larissa FR 3) Zhang, Rita SO 4) Zhao, Celestine SO

24.8025.3227.4325.32

    Stone Ridge 1:43.31 81:44.5417
1) Gasaway, Marielle SR 2) Long, Katherine JR 3) Kronfli, Nicole SO 4) Urbanski, Jodie FR

26.7425.7925.0125.77

    Academy of the Holy Cross 1:43.83 61:43.4618
1) Cosgrove, Maureen JR 2) Shuck, Jordan JR 3) Kosiorwiski, Lauren FR 4) Kelly, Madison SR

25.3425.9726.2626.26

    Elizabeth Seton High School 1:44.01 41:44.0519
1) Artis, Lauren SO 2) Kennedy, Malasia SO 3) Jackson, Tyla SR 4) Johnson, Niyette SR

25.9925.5126.8525.66

    Magruder High School 1:45.59 21:44.4920
1) Ceely, Madelyn 2) Weiland, Sophia 3) Reid, Kelly 4) O'Hara, Bridget

25.5226.0826.6427.35
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Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

METROS: 1:35.39 M 2/11/2012 WhitmanWalt Whitman High School

R Tong, S Kannan, A Gould, C Meyer

AAAU1:35.85

AAAC1:37.39

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    Walter Johnson High School 1:37.41 q  1:36.321

1) Nugent, Celine SR 2) Drill, Maya SO 3) Bonetta-Misteli, Francesca JR4) Wolfson, Margaret SR

24.5824.2124.4224.20

    Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive 1:37.88 q  1:36.782
1) Gati, Izzy JR 2) Moriarty, Giovi JR 3) Davis, Sofie FR 4) Heilbrun, Maddie JR

23.8624.4824.9224.62

    Northwest High School 1:38.07 q  1:40.883
1) Knapp, Sydney SR 2) Brown, Anna SR 3) Kasunic, Theresa JR 4) Tait, Regan SO

24.7825.0824.2423.97

    Sherwood High School 1:39.01 q  1:36.654
1) Gravell, Kaitlin SO 2) Wenhold, Amanda FR 3) Hjelle, Erica SO 4) Eustace, Emma SO

24.8224.7824.2025.21

    Montgomery Blair 1:39.10 q  1:38.545
1) Waechter, Madison SR 2) Wallace, Jordan SO 3) Liu, Sophia SR 4) Grant, Sammie JR

24.1924.9524.7725.19

    The Holton-Arms School 1:39.36 q  1:37.596
1) Zupnik, Tatum FR 2) Robison, Erica JR 3) Jubin, Olivia SO 4) Mathis, Sydney SR

24.4224.3225.3225.30

    Our Lady of Good Counsel 1:39.95 q  1:41.257
1) Kim, Bridgette SO 2) Owings, Hannah FR 3) Tirrell, Audrey SO 4) French, Olivia JR

23.6725.5725.4125.30

    Churchill High School 1:41.38 q  1:40.968
1) Quackenbush, Esther JR 2) Zonghetti, Ashley JR 3) Zhu, Alice JR 4) Fenton, Rachel FR

25.4425.04

    Quince Orchard High School 1:41.52 q  1:40.919
1) Belyakov, Anastasia FR 2) Owens, Becca FR 3) Heath, Lindsey JR 4) Mara, Maddie FR

24.6325.6925.8725.33

    Poolesville High School 1:41.83 q  1:40.7810
1) Borjigin, Moshelle FR 2) Wu, Fanny SR 3) Wang, Julia JR 4) Nardone, Theresa SR

25.0325.5925.5425.67

    Georgetown Visitation 1:41.84 q  1:41.8611
1) Bourcree, Jillian FR 2) Morissey, Clare SR 3) Sullivan, Molly SO 4) Daly, Emily SR

24.1125.4926.5825.66

    Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS 1:42.07 q  1:38.8412
1) Karson, Caroline JR 2) Rysak, Angela SR 3) Danegger, Rachel JR 4) Hallmark, Caroline FR

25.6225.6925.3225.44

    Bishop Ireton Swim and Dive 1:42.41 q  1:41.3513
1) Shumate, Anna SR 2) Klein, Emma SR 3) McGuckin, Caitlin JR 4) Grillo, Abigail JR

26.6726.1124.9824.65

    Walt Whitman 1:43.08 q  1:43.9414
1) Johnson, Sarah SO 2) Bautista, Anna JR 3) Navarrete, Allison FR 4) Rhodes, Caroline SR

26.0025.7625.1726.15

    Academy of the Holy Cross 1:43.46 q  1:42.1515
1) Cosgrove, Maureen JR 2) Shuck, Jordan JR 3) Kosiorwiski, Lauren FR 4) Kelly, Madison SR

25.4725.4326.2126.35
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    Wootton High School 1:43.76 q  1:39.9616
1) Henry, Lillian SR 2) Tsai, Larissa FR 3) Zhang, Rita SO 4) Zhao, Celestine SO

25.1925.3327.6325.61

    Elizabeth Seton High School 1:44.05 q  1:41.8117
1) Artis, Lauren SO 2) Kennedy, Malasia SO 3) Jackson, Tyla SR 4) Johnson, Niyette SR

25.8525.7226.3526.13

    Magruder High School 1:44.49 q  1:46.0818
1) Ceely, Madelyn 2) Weiland, Sophia 3) Reid, Kelly 4) O'Hara, Bridget

25.2425.5926.3427.32

    Stone Ridge 1:44.54 q  1:40.8319
1) Gasaway, Marielle SR 2) Long, Katherine JR 3) Kronfli, Nicole SO 4) Urbanski, Jodie FR

26.6625.9125.9226.05

    Springbrook High School 1:44.59 q  1:42.2120
1) Bauer, Mollie SO 2) Neirotti, Alison SO 3) Sanidad, Cassandra JR 4) Lakey, Alexis FR

26.7126.0826.4125.39

    Richard Montgomery High School 1:45.20  1:38.4621
1) Sun, Grace SR 2) Zhou, Lauren SO 3) Wang, Sophia FR 4) Shi, Joy FR

26.3626.5227.1125.21

    St. Stephen's & St. Agnes 1:45.30  1:45.0022
1) Mottola, Katherine SO 2) Foster, Shannon JR 3) Atkinson, Tory SO 4) Gallahan, Sarah JR

27.3324.8725.9427.16

    Holy Child 1:46.90  1:49.2923
1) Anderson, Kasey FR 2) Crafton, McKenzie JR 3) de Raet, Emily SR 4) Geary, Kaitlin SO

26.0827.5826.6126.63

    St. John's College High School 1:47.01  1:44.1324
1) Talbott, Cecelia SO 2) Michel, Laila SO 3) Ball, Shelby SO 4) Luigard, Sarah JR

26.9026.7926.2927.03

    Clarksburg High School 1:47.96  1:48.0925
1) Kapoor, Manisha SO 2) Hayes, Victoria FR 3) Brown, Kenya FR 4) Elliott, Sarah FR

25.4828.0027.7026.78

    Gaithersburg High School 1:48.00  1:49.0626
1) Crocker, Katie JR 2) Stanback, Taylor SR 3) Derrenbacher, Casey FR 4) Lattner, Alexandra JR

27.4426.9627.6325.97

    Paul VI Catholic High School 1:49.06  1:45.2027
1) Derasmo, Kelly FR 2) Hamer, Molly SO 3) Shannon, Alina SO 4) Shannon, Siena SR

26.2728.0128.3426.44

    National Cathedral/W 1:49.21  1:48.0228
1) Griffin, Tori 18 2) Yoon, Rachel 20 3) Addison, Alexa 20 4) Hupez, Raphaelle 17

27.5928.6026.6526.37

    Blake High School 1:49.53  1:45.6129
1) Missig, Margaret SO 2) Lamb, Caroline SR 3) Lo, Georgia JR 4) Hallmark, Alaina FR

26.7127.3027.1928.33

    Sidwell Friends School 1:50.91  1:53.2330
1) Apfel, Sophie 2) Panner, Michelina 3) Willoughby, Wrayzene 4) Ihegihu, Ellie

27.2027.7827.0328.90

    Watkins Mill High School 1:51.63  1:52.2631
1) Tsarni, Khava SO 2) Rodriguez, Elena SR 3) Allen, Mackenzie SR 4) Tsarni, Naina JR

27.0424.0333.1227.44

    The Bullis School 1:51.82  1:52.0832
1) Day, Lizzie 2) Singh, Anna SO 3) Norman, Madison 4) Bartholomew, Olivia SO

27.3227.3230.6326.55
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    Seneca Valley 1:52.40  1:49.1133
1) McCabe, Illyanna FR 2) Currier, Erin FR 3) Shaughnessy, Bridget SR 4) Montau, Hannah JR

27.4428.6228.7227.62

    Potomac School Swim Team 1:52.61  1:54.6734
1) Takis, Anna SO 2) Dwyer, Molly JR 3) Oskoui, Ellen SO 4) Labrecque, Margot SO

21.0535.0627.6528.85

    Wilson HS 1:52.93  1:54.7835
1) Tsai, Gwen 2) Touhey, December 3) Hall, Zara 4) Bauman, Ali

27.0328.6629.3627.88

    Damascus High School 1:53.14  1:53.4336
1) Corder, Katie SO 2) Bohs, Kayleigh SO 3) Devan, Brianna SO 4) Kane, Megan SO

27.4628.4128.7628.51

    Northwood High School 1:54.20  1:54.7537
1) Anderson, Gabriela JR 2) Giaudrone, Elaina FR 3) Armonda, Gabriella SR 4) Rios, Kassie FR

25.8527.9030.9929.46

    st. Maria Goretti High School 1:54.42  1:53.5338
1) Szukalski, Sarah SR 2) Dever, Rose SR 3) Blenckstone, Taylor SR 4) Lagana, Danielle

56.0528.8629.51

    Georgetown Day School 2:00.04  1:51.5639
1) Pillard, Sarah SR 2) Calem, Ari SR 3) Kravitz, Eliza SO 4) Gitchell, Hilda SO

27.6231.1730.6330.62
 
Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

METROS: 3:27.63 M 2/11/2012 WhitmanWalt Whitman High School

R Tong, A Gould, V Kuhn, C Meyer

AAAU3:28.27

AAAC3:31.83

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive 3:30.58 AAAC 483:31.581

1) Gati, Izzy JR 2) Doyle, Meaghan SO 3) Davis, Sofie FR 4) Heilbrun, Maddie JR

24.50 51.5353.0324.7253.9925.7452.0325.02

    Churchill High School 3:30.71 AAAC 423:30.102
1) Wang, Emily SR 2) Wright, Elisabeth JR 3) Bandak, Hanan SR 4) Fischer, Maya FR

24.27 51.3752.7125.3654.6626.4851.9725.15

    Montgomery Blair 3:31.06 AAAC 403:33.433
1) Waechter, Madison SR 2) Marney-Bell, Alexandra FR 3) Kannan, Hannah JR 4) Grant, Sammie JR

24.90 52.2052.1224.8054.2625.4052.4825.65

    Walter Johnson High School 3:32.55 383:31.014
1) Nugent, Celine SR 2) Ellett, Katherine SR 3) Bonetta-Misteli, Francesca JR4) Benson, Elmira FR

25.08 52.2553.5725.5454.2925.6052.4425.02

    The Holton-Arms School 3:32.77 363:30.735
1) Mathis, Sydney SR 2) Tan, Jing E SO 3) Zupnik, Tatum FR 4) Jubin, Olivia SO

25.07 53.1853.6525.9152.2615.3353.6825.69

    Quince Orchard High School 3:33.24 343:35.056
1) Zarchin, Maddy SR 2) Mann, Emily SO 3) Belyakov, Catherine FR 4) Belyakov, Anastasia FR

25.09 53.4352.6825.1153.8325.5053.3025.34

    Stone Ridge 3:33.35 323:35.197
1) Chen, Erika FR 2) Higgins, Makenzie FR 3) Bacon, Phoebe FR 4) Kronfli, Nicole SO

26.09 55.4851.2224.2654.4625.5952.1925.24

    Northwest High School 3:37.64 303:36.278
1) Knapp, Sydney SR 2) Tait, Regan SO 3) Tat, Katelyn SO 4) Yegher, Jaycee SR

25.41 53.8256.6226.9254.4125.6152.7925.22
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A - Final ...   (Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

    Walt Whitman 3:37.76 283:37.859
1) Redisch, Lena JR 2) Reilly, Sophie SO 3) Williams, Avery SR 4) Rhodes, Caroline SR

26.71 55.3853.4925.3053.9125.9354.9826.44

    Sherwood High School 3:39.10 263:37.9010
1) Ryan, Sophia SO 2) Nolan, Kennedy JR 3) Kolanowski, Kelly JR 4) Gravell, Kaitlin SO

25.98 54.5355.0626.3954.9526.0954.5626.50

B - Final
    Academy of the Holy Cross 3:38.32 223:39.0311

1) Howley, Caroline SO 2) Falkenstein, Emma SR 3) Westrick, Zoe SR 4) Kelly, Madison SR

26.42 54.7753.9725.8654.5325.9055.0526.51

    Poolesville High School 3:39.47 183:39.5312
1) Wang, Julia JR 2) Borjigin, Moshelle FR 3) Wu, Fanny SR 4) Lechner, Katarina JR

26.16 55.0455.2726.1054.3625.9854.8026.26

    Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS 3:39.69 163:41.1413
1) Smith, Katherine SR 2) McGrath, Olivia SR 3) Karson, Caroline JR 4) Hallmark, Caroline FR

26.18 55.3254.9125.9654.5625.5054.9026.77

    Potomac School Swim Team 3:40.81 143:42.3214
1) Sharkey, Megan SO 2) Gould, Hannah JR 3) Otteni, Caroline FR 4) Gould, Katherine FR

26.07 54.7455.1925.8856.6026.9954.2826.19

    Georgetown Visitation 3:42.12 123:44.2015
1) Bourcree, Jillian FR 2) Boucree, Lauryn SR 3) Sullivan, Molly SO 4) Daly, Emily SR

25.62 55.3355.5726.2055.9026.5555.3226.53

    Our Lady of Good Counsel 3:42.41 103:41.3016
1) Tirrell, Audrey SO 2) Owings, Hannah FR 3) Kim, Jenna FR 4) Kim, Bridgette SO

26.12 54.8555.3126.3757.0826.9755.1726.69

    Magruder High School 3:44.69 83:43.1717
1) Dobrzykowski, Natalie 2) Powell, Riley 3) O'Hara, Bridget 4) Matusek, Ellie

26.60 56.5954.8125.6457.8227.0355.4726.52

    Bishop Ireton Swim and Dive 3:46.66 63:47.8018
1) Klein, Emma SR 2) McGuckin, Caitlin JR 3) Nguyen, Angelyn FR 4) Shumate, Anna SR

25.56 53.3459.1928.1659.6927.9454.4426.22

    Paul VI Catholic High School 3:47.77 43:51.9719
1) Davison, Laine SR 2) Foley, Reagan FR 3) Derasmo, Kelly FR 4) Shannon, Siena SR

26.2758.9327.7257.6826.81

    St. Stephen's & St. Agnes 3:48.98 23:49.4920
1) Foster, Shannon JR 2) Toman, Claire FR 3) Gallahan, Sarah JR 4) Atkinson, Tory SO

25.61 54.1459.4028.0959.4527.7555.9926.61
 
Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

METROS: 3:27.63 M 2/11/2012 WhitmanWalt Whitman High School

R Tong, A Gould, V Kuhn, C Meyer

AAAU3:28.27

AAAC3:31.83

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    Churchill High School 3:30.10 qAAAC  3:32.471

1) Wright, Elisabeth JR 2) Bandak, Hanan SR 3) Wang, Emily SR 4) Fischer, Maya FR

24.78 52.7148.3621.3855.4725.0353.5625.93

    The Holton-Arms School 3:30.73 qAAAC  3:32.282
1) Mathis, Sydney SR 2) Tan, Jing E SO 3) Zupnik, Tatum FR 4) Jubin, Olivia SO

24.87 52.1253.4025.5052.4124.7252.8025.26
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
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    Walter Johnson High School 3:31.01 qAAAC  3:33.003
1) Nugent, Celine SR 2) Bonetta-Misteli, Francesca JR3) Ellett, Katherine SR 4) Benson, Elmira FR

24.22 51.3855.2125.8152.7125.0951.7124.89

    Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive 3:31.58 qAAAC  3:34.764
1) Heilbrun, Maddie JR 2) Doyle, Meaghan SO 3) Davis, Sofie FR 4) Gati, Izzy JR

25.12 52.1752.7424.9854.4225.7752.2525.17

    Montgomery Blair 3:33.43 q  3:31.405
1) Waechter, Madison SR 2) Marney-Bell, Alexandra FR 3) Kannan, Hannah JR 4) Grant, Sammie JR

24.82 52.6652.7325.2854.7925.6953.2526.03

    Quince Orchard High School 3:35.05 q  3:40.316
1) Belyakov, Anastasia FR 2) Mann, Emily SO 3) Belyakov, Catherine FR 4) Zarchin, Maddy SR

25.18 53.2552.4124.9754.7326.2354.6625.98

    Stone Ridge 3:35.19 q  3:31.797
1) Chen, Erika FR 2) Higgins, Makenzie FR 3) Kronfli, Nicole SO 4) Bacon, Phoebe FR

24.51 51.6356.9427.0253.4425.1853.1825.72

    Northwest High School 3:36.27 q  3:36.708
1) Yegher, Jaycee SR 2) Tait, Regan SO 3) Tat, Katelyn SO 4) Knapp, Sydney SR

24.88 52.1056.5427.1154.2125.5553.4225.37

    Walt Whitman 3:37.85 q  3:41.059
1) Reilly, Sophie SO 2) Williams, Avery SR 3) Redisch, Lena JR 4) Rhodes, Caroline SR

26.55 55.3753.3725.1643.9815.961:05.1326.22

    Sherwood High School 3:37.90 q  3:29.6410
1) Ryan, Sophia SO 2) Nolan, Kennedy JR 3) Giddings, Grace JR 4) Gravell, Kaitlin SO

25.87 54.4254.8726.2454.6025.9154.0126.13

    Academy of the Holy Cross 3:39.03 q  3:39.7111
1) Howley, Caroline SO 2) Falkenstein, Emma SR 3) Westrick, Zoe SR 4) Kelly, Madison SR

25.85 54.5254.0225.5855.3226.1255.1726.65

    Poolesville High School 3:39.53 q  3:42.9312
1) Wu, Fanny SR 2) Lechner, Katarina JR 3) Borjigin, Moshelle FR 4) Wang, Julia JR

25.46 53.7255.0526.1655.0326.1955.7326.49

    Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS 3:41.14 q  3:43.7013
1) Karson, Caroline JR 2) Smith, Katherine SR 3) Hallmark, Caroline FR 4) Byrnes, Ashley FR

26.22 56.2156.2626.4053.3125.7755.3626.18

    Our Lady of Good Counsel 3:41.30 q  3:36.5014
1) Kim, Bridgette SO 2) Wade, Allison JR 3) Tirrell, Audrey SO 4) Owings, Hannah FR

26.23 55.7154.0625.9956.2727.1155.2626.47

    Potomac School Swim Team 3:42.32 q  3:42.5215
1) Otteni, Caroline FR 2) Gould, Hannah JR 3) Gould, Katherine FR 4) Sharkey, Megan SO

25.44 53.9555.0026.1757.3527.2756.0226.47

    Magruder High School 3:43.17 q  3:50.6916
1) Dobrzykowski, Natalie 2) Powell, Riley 3) O'Hara, Bridget 4) Matusek, Ellie

26.56 55.7155.1326.0157.3527.1354.9826.13

    Georgetown Visitation 3:44.20 q  3:45.7617
1) Bourcree, Jillian FR 2) Boucree, Lauryn SR 3) Sullivan, Molly SO 4) Daly, Emily SR

25.20 55.0556.1526.3857.1927.2655.8126.73

    Bishop Ireton Swim and Dive 3:47.80 q  3:44.0018
1) Shumate, Anna SR 2) Nguyen, Angelyn FR 3) Klein, Emma SR 4) McGuckin, Caitlin JR

27.99 1:00.7654.5425.9759.9128.9352.5925.14

    St. Stephen's & St. Agnes 3:49.49 q  3:50.9219
1) Foster, Shannon JR 2) Gallahan, Sarah JR 3) Toman, Claire FR 4) Atkinson, Tory SO

25.67 53.9159.2627.551:00.5928.5155.7326.62
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    Paul VI Catholic High School 3:51.97 q  3:48.6420
1) Davison, Laine SR 2) Foley, Reagan FR 3) Derasmo, Kelly FR 4) Shannon, Siena SR

27.01 56.4456.6926.8059.7427.7959.1028.32

    Rockvill High School 3:54.89  3:58.6421
1) Le Fauve, Jolie FR 2) Moser, Zoe SO 3) Stewart, Anna SO 4) Stewart, Alexa SR

28.11 58.5258.1427.991:04.5429.5153.6925.79

    Gaithersburg High School 3:56.55  3:58.2522
1) Lattner, Alexandra JR 2) Stanback, Taylor SR 3) Solomich, Sophie FR 4) Crocker, Katie JR

26.18 55.791:00.5929.031:00.7427.7459.4328.27

    Holy Child 3:56.97  3:58.6023
1) Geary, Kaitlin SO 2) Crafton, McKenzie JR 3) Lockland, Elena JR 4) Anderson, Kasey FR

27.37 57.471:01.9728.6058.3416.0459.1927.27

    Georgetown Day School 3:57.06  3:46.0024
1) Bergman, Amelia FR 2) Yang, Joyce SO 3) Kim, Michelle SO 4) McAfee, Dylan SO

27.25 57.591:00.0116.991:01.9628.9457.5027.26

    Blake High School 4:01.22  4:01.1525
1) Hallmark, Alaina FR 2) Eaton, Anna FR 3) Brockmeyer, Kathryn FR 4) Lamb, Shannon SO

27.51 1:00.171:00.0628.471:01.9428.9559.0528.03

    Richard Montgomery High School 4:01.70  3:38.2626
1) Zhou, Lauren SO 2) El-Masry, Nefret JR 3) Park, Irene JR 4) Liu, Maddie SR

28.21 1:00.071:00.0528.691:01.6329.4959.9528.15

    Wootton High School 4:01.89  3:55.9427
1) Merkin, Jocelyn SR 2) Sun, Xinran SR 3) Parra, Juliana SO 4) Grainger, Maddie SO

27.94 59.851:00.3429.191:00.5428.501:01.1628.06

    National Cathedral/W 4:04.70  3:57.6328
1) Griffin, Tori 18 2) Herbold, Margaret 19 3) Addison, Alexa 20 4) Hupez, Raphaelle 17

28.90 1:03.391:04.0429.511:02.2129.2155.0626.38

    Albert Einstein High School 4:04.76  4:10.1629
1) Heaphy, Sarah 2) Sheehan, Nora 3) Jamero, Samantha 4) Gonzalez, Lillie

27.45 57.311:01.2528.761:04.0729.551:02.1329.41

    The Bullis School 4:05.85  4:12.6030
1) Norman, Madison 2) Day, Lizzie 3) Rianhard, Brinley 4) Bartholomew, Olivia SO

28.95 1:02.571:04.8631.2158.7428.2159.6828.53

    Damascus High School 4:07.16  4:13.5631
1) Corder, Katie SO 2) Bohs, Kayleigh SO 3) Devan, Brianna SO 4) Kane, Megan SO

29.13 1:01.2429.391:01.8829.61

    st. Maria Goretti High School 4:09.41  4:13.0232
1) Szukalski, Sarah SR 2) Giannaris, Georgia JR 3) Lagana, Danielle 4) Manning, Katie JR

25.65 56.161:03.7628.471:05.3630.821:04.1330.52

    Clarksburg High School 4:28.72  4:00.7533
1) Castaneda, Claudia SR 2) Le, Brittany SR 3) Shankar, Sushma SR 4) Brown, Kenya FR

29.43 1:01.8832.341:04.3329.62

    Springbrook High School 4:50.52  3:57.8034
1) Jung, Crystal SR 2) Milloy, Jaquelin SR 3) Shellburne, Paige SO 4) Mcneil, Sydney JR

32.54 1:09.5934.911:09.4630.85

    St. John's College High School DQ  3:39.14---
Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Michel, Laila SO 2) Dodge, Abigail JR 3) Standfield, Gabrielle FR 4) Brown, Keyla SO

24.75 52.4455.1626.1756.8626.4457.4327.17
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    Watkins Mill High School DQ  4:03.52---
Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Rodriguez, Elena SR 2) Aguilar, Madison SO 3) Allen, Mackenzie SR 4) Tsarni, Naina JR

28.18 59.851:04.0529.3959.1223.861:14.3930.10
 
Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

METROS: 1:43.51 M 2006 Good CounselGood Counsel

K Kyle, C Haase, L Kemp, M Waters

AAAU1:45.33

AAAC1:47.14

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    Churchill High School 1:45.64 AAAC 481:46.881

1) Wright, Elisabeth JR 2) Bandak, Hanan SR 3) Wang, Emily SR 4) Fischer, Maya FR

23.3624.5130.2127.56

    Walter Johnson High School 1:46.69 AAAC 421:47.592
1) Aravantinou, Athena JR 2) Wolfson, Margaret SR 3) Benson, Elmira FR 4) Drill, Maya SO

23.8925.8929.7127.20

    Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS 1:47.03 AAAC 401:48.423
1) Smith, Katherine SR 2) Meisel, Gabrielle SO 3) McGrath, Olivia SR 4) Rysak, Angela SR

24.8424.9730.7226.50

    Stone Ridge 1:47.13 AAAC 381:49.134
1) Bacon, Phoebe FR 2) Marmolejos, Amalia SO 3) Chen, Erika FR 4) Higgins, Makenzie FR

24.2625.8731.8725.13

    Montgomery Blair 1:47.83 361:49.235
1) Kannan, Hannah JR 2) Greenleaf, Holly SO 3) Forte, Brianna SR 4) Liu, Sophia SR

24.4726.1730.9626.23

    The Holton-Arms School 1:47.89 341:50.096
1) Tan, Jing E SO 2) Blackwell, Rachel FR 3) Johnson, Jillian FR 4) Robison, Erica JR

25.0326.1630.8225.88

    Quince Orchard High School 1:48.14 321:49.677
1) Belyakov, Catherine FR 2) Mara, Maddie FR 3) Zarchin, Maddy SR 4) Mann, Emily SO

24.5425.4229.4728.71

    Sherwood High School 1:48.44 301:47.698
1) Ryan, Sophia SO 2) Hjelle, Erica SO 3) Nolan, Kennedy JR 4) Wenhold, Amanda FR

24.1826.9129.7627.59

    St. John's College High School 1:49.45 281:49.629
1) Dodge, Abigail JR 2) Ball, Shelby SO 3) Standfield, Gabrielle FR 4) Brown, Keyla SO

23.9525.9530.7628.79

    Potomac School Swim Team 1:49.87 261:49.8210
1) Gould, Katherine FR 2) Tuttle, Annie SO 3) Otteni, Caroline FR 4) Sharkey, Megan SO

24.4526.1831.1328.11

B - Final
    Academy of the Holy Cross 1:49.76 221:51.2611

1) Cosgrove, Maureen JR 2) Howley, Caroline SO 3) Shuck, Jordan JR 4) Westrick, Zoe SR

24.2628.15

    Northwest High School 1:50.32 181:51.4412
1) Edwing, Alexandra SO 2) Yegher, Jaycee SR 3) Tat, Katelyn SO 4) Brown, Anna SR

24.2828.0928.6729.28

    Walt Whitman 1:50.60 161:51.1113
1) Rhodes, Caroline SR 2) Johnson, Sarah SO 3) Reilly, Sophie SO 4) Williams, Avery SR

23.8726.7330.0829.92
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B - Final ...   (Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

    Our Lady of Good Counsel 1:51.13 141:51.6514
1) Kim, Jenna FR 2) Wade, Allison JR 3) French, Olivia JR 4) Oliphant, Alea SO

25.7424.7131.2729.41

    Bishop Ireton Swim and Dive 1:52.00 121:53.4615
1) Klein, Emma SR 2) Shumate, Anna SR 3) Grillo, Abigail JR 4) McGuckin, Caitlin JR

26.5528.2428.8828.33

    Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive 1:52.87 101:53.8516
1) Doyle, Meaghan SO 2) Rathbun, Lily FR 3) Lukehart, Lindsay SO 4) Moriarty, Giovi JR

24.9227.9831.2028.77

    Springbrook High School 1:53.66 81:52.9517
1) Bauer, Mollie SO 2) Sanidad, Cassandra JR 3) Lakey, Alexis FR 4) Neirotti, Alison SO

26.0728.2530.4228.92

    Elizabeth Seton High School 1:54.20 61:54.1418
1) Reavis, Grace JR 2) Johnson, Niyette SR 3) Artis, Lauren SO 4) Jackson, Tyla SR

24.8527.6433.2528.46

    Poolesville High School 1:54.68 41:54.6519
1) Ryan, Rachel SO 2) Narisu, Helena FR 3) Baigal, Arona SR 4) Nardone, Theresa SR

24.9427.9731.9829.79

    Magruder High School 1:54.96 21:54.3220
1) Dobrzykowski, Natalie 2) Powell, Riley 3) Matusek, Ellie 4) Reid, Kelly

25.8528.2731.3429.50
 
Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

METROS: 1:43.51 M 2006 Good CounselGood Counsel

K Kyle, C Haase, L Kemp, M Waters

AAAU1:45.33

AAAC1:47.14

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    Churchill High School 1:46.88 qAAAC  1:45.801

1) Wright, Elisabeth JR 2) Bandak, Hanan SR 3) Wang, Emily SR 4) Fischer, Maya FR

24.0024.56

    Walter Johnson High School 1:47.59 q  1:48.292
1) Aravantinou, Athena JR 2) Wolfson, Margaret SR 3) Benson, Elmira FR 4) Drill, Maya SO

24.0526.1130.4526.98

    Sherwood High School 1:47.69 q  1:46.003
1) Ryan, Sophia SO 2) Hjelle, Erica SO 3) Nolan, Kennedy JR 4) Wenhold, Amanda FR

23.5126.8129.6227.75

    Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS 1:48.42 q  1:48.094
1) Smith, Katherine SR 2) Meisel, Gabrielle SO 3) McGrath, Olivia SR 4) Rysak, Angela SR

24.5726.49

    Stone Ridge 1:49.13 q  1:47.775
1) Bacon, Phoebe FR 2) Marmolejos, Amalia SO 3) Chen, Erika FR 4) Higgins, Makenzie FR

24.4726.4132.3925.86

    Montgomery Blair 1:49.23 q  1:49.766
1) Kannan, Hannah JR 2) Greenleaf, Holly SO 3) Forte, Brianna SR 4) Liu, Sophia SR

24.7426.3031.4326.76

    St. John's College High School 1:49.62 q  1:47.857
1) Dodge, Abigail JR 2) Ball, Shelby SO 3) Standfield, Gabrielle FR 4) Brown, Keyla SO

23.7226.0530.9628.89

    Quince Orchard High School 1:49.67 q  1:50.648
1) Belyakov, Catherine FR 2) Mara, Maddie FR 3) Zarchin, Maddy SR 4) Mann, Emily SO

24.3726.6323.6035.07
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)
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    Potomac School Swim Team 1:49.82 q  1:49.569
1) Gould, Katherine FR 2) Tuttle, Annie SO 3) Otteni, Caroline FR 4) Sharkey, Megan SO

24.2226.3031.2628.04

    The Holton-Arms School 1:50.09 q  1:47.4510
1) Tan, Jing E SO 2) Blackwell, Rachel FR 3) Johnson, Jillian FR 4) Robison, Erica JR

24.8426.5830.3928.28

    Walt Whitman 1:51.11 q  1:50.4011
1) Rhodes, Caroline SR 2) Johnson, Sarah SO 3) Reilly, Sophie SO 4) Williams, Avery SR

24.1226.4931.4029.10

    Academy of the Holy Cross 1:51.26 q  1:50.8212
1) Cosgrove, Maureen JR 2) Howley, Caroline SO 3) Shuck, Jordan JR 4) Westrick, Zoe SR

24.3527.3731.0828.46

    Northwest High School 1:51.44 q  1:47.3513
1) Edwing, Alexandra SO 2) Yegher, Jaycee SR 3) Tat, Katelyn SO 4) Brown, Anna SR

24.3628.0329.1629.89

    Our Lady of Good Counsel 1:51.65 q  1:50.1214
1) Kim, Jenna FR 2) Wade, Allison JR 3) French, Olivia JR 4) Oliphant, Alea SO

25.1824.9331.4130.13

    Springbrook High School 1:52.95 q  1:52.2215
1) Bauer, Mollie SO 2) Sanidad, Cassandra JR 3) Lakey, Alexis FR 4) Neirotti, Alison SO

25.7428.1929.7929.23

    Bishop Ireton Swim and Dive 1:53.46 q  1:49.9716
1) Klein, Emma SR 2) Shumate, Anna SR 3) Grillo, Abigail JR 4) McGuckin, Caitlin JR

27.0328.8528.9628.62

    Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive 1:53.85 q  1:55.1217
1) Doyle, Meaghan SO 2) Rathbun, Lily FR 3) Lukehart, Lindsay SO 4) Moriarty, Giovi JR

24.8428.1032.1728.74

    Elizabeth Seton High School 1:54.14 q  1:52.9818
1) Reavis, Grace JR 2) Johnson, Niyette SR 3) Artis, Lauren SO 4) Jackson, Tyla SR

25.3327.3832.6028.83

    Magruder High School 1:54.32 q  1:57.2919
1) Dobrzykowski, Natalie 2) Powell, Riley 3) Matusek, Ellie 4) Reid, Kelly

26.0627.3232.0428.90

    Poolesville High School 1:54.65 q  1:52.1120
1) Ryan, Rachel SO 2) Narisu, Helena FR 3) Baigal, Arona SR 4) Nardone, Theresa SR

25.1427.9531.7129.85

    Clarksburg High School 1:55.34  1:59.5721
1) Kapoor, Manisha SO 2) Elliott, Sarah FR 3) Hayes, Victoria FR 4) Brown, Kenya FR

27.9827.8430.6828.84

    Richard Montgomery High School 1:55.50  1:55.5922
1) Sun, Grace SR 2) Cornish, Caroline SO 3) Wang, Sophia FR 4) Shi, Joy FR

26.3124.1835.6229.39

    Wootton High School 1:55.75  1:51.5423
1) Marchese, Christiana FR 2) Zhao, Celestine SO 3) Zhang, Rita SO 4) Henry, Lillian SR

25.4527.8732.1330.30

    Georgetown Visitation 1:58.01  1:56.3824
1) Daly, Emily SR 2) Cerone, Claire FR 3) Farren, Emma FR 4) Morissey, Clare SR

26.7427.7634.7428.77

    Rockvill High School 1:58.34  2:01.4025
1) Stewart, Alexa SR 2) Le Fauve, Jolie FR 3) Stewart, Anna SO 4) Moser, Zoe SO

28.7528.3531.2829.96
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    Holy Child 1:58.46  2:01.8226
1) Crafton, McKenzie JR 2) Anderson, Kasey FR 3) Lockland, Elena JR 4) Geary, Kaitlin SO

25.8627.3635.1630.08

    Gaithersburg High School 2:01.06  1:58.6627
1) Solomich, Sophie FR 2) Solomich, Anna FR 3) Stanback, Taylor SR 4) Crocker, Katie JR

24.8530.2734.8131.13

    Blake High School 2:02.74  1:57.6028
1) Plihal, Olivia SR 2) Hallmark, Alaina FR 3) Levendusky, Sarah SR 4) Lamb, Shannon SO

26.4428.2635.7132.33

    Georgetown Day School 2:03.89  1:59.0029
1) Bergman, Amelia FR 2) Wellisch, Talya SR 3) McAfee, Dylan SO 4) Kim, Michelle SO

27.8129.3835.7430.96

    National Cathedral/W 2:04.19  2:04.2430
1) Merril, Veronica 17 2) Yoon, Rachel 20 3) Griffin, Tori 18 4) Hupez, Raphaelle 17

27.1229.2634.4733.34

    Albert Einstein High School 2:04.39  2:03.2831
1) Jamero, Samantha 2) Gonzalez, Lillie 3) McDonnell, Mary 4) Heaphy, Sarah

27.4229.4534.5832.94

    Wilson HS 2:05.55  2:05.9132
1) Tsai, Gwen 2) Hall, Zara 3) Bauman, Ali 4) Touhey, December

29.3429.3335.4531.43

    st. Maria Goretti High School 2:06.66  2:01.7333
1) Manning, Katie JR 2) Lagana, Danielle 3) Giannaris, Georgia JR 4) Blenckstone, Taylor SR

28.8932.3235.3130.14

    St. Stephen's & St. Agnes 2:07.50  2:04.7634
1) Toman, Claire FR 2) Snodgrass, Catheine SO 3) Gallahan, Sarah JR 4) Mottola, Katherine SO

27.1630.0336.4033.91

    The Bullis School 2:07.81  2:05.8035
1) Norman, Madison 2) Bartholomew, Olivia SO 3) Rianhard, Brinley 4) Stanfill, Emma

27.7332.2736.9430.87

    Seneca Valley 2:10.16  2:00.7436
1) Allison, Abigail FR 2) Bogren, Ella JR 3) Shaughnessy, Bridget SR 4) McCabe, Illyanna FR

27.1331.8537.5933.59

    Paul VI Catholic High School NS  1:58.82---
1) Kelly, Samantha JR 2) Vannell, Lauren JR 3) Carome, Lisa SR 4) Shannon, Alina SO

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 118

1. Walter Johnson High School 311 2. Sherwood High School 282.5
3. Churchill High School 273 4. The Holton-Arms School 269

5. Montgomery Blair 266.5 6. Madeira Varsity Swim and Dive 219
7. Quince Orchard High School 206 8. Stone Ridge 201
9. Northwest High School 200 10. Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS 179.5

11. Walt Whitman 179 12. Our Lady of Good Counsel 143
13. Academy of the Holy Cross 114 14. St. John's College High School 94
15. Poolesville High School 84 16. Potomac School Swim Team 79

17. Bishop Ireton Swim and Dive 70 18. Springbrook High School 38
19. Georgetown Visitation 37 20. Clarksburg High School 33.5
21. Wootton High School 31 22. Richard Montgomery High School 27
23. St. Stephen's & St. Agnes 24 23. Seneca Valley 24
25. Magruder High School 23 26. Rockvill High School 21
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Results

(Scores - Women)
27. National Cathedral/W 16 28. John F Kennedy High School 10
28. Elizabeth Seton High School 10 30. Albert Einstein High School 9

31. Sidwell Friends School 6 32. Holy Child 5
33. Paul VI Catholic High School 4 34. St. Andrew's Episcopal School 3
34. Maret Swim Team 3

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 118

1. Gonzaga College High School 374 2. Churchill High School 324
3. Georgetown Preparatory School 318 4. Richard Montgomery High School 304
5. Our Lady of Good Counsel 233 6. Bethesda-Chevy Chase HS 194
7. Walter Johnson High School 162 8. St. Stephen's & St. Agnes 152.5

9. Quince Orchard High School 152 10. Northwest High School 137
11. St. Albans/M 132 12. Wootton High School 131
13. Poolesville High School 120 14. Clarksburg High School 109
15. Landon School 94 16. DeMatha Catholic High School 86
17. Walt Whitman 79 18. Gaithersburg High School 64
19. St. John's College High School 62 20. The Heights School (Hs) 60

21. Sherwood High School 34 22. Wheaton High School 33
23. Blake High School 30 24. Potomac School Swim Team 29.5
25. Maret Swim Team 22 26. Rockvill High School 21
27. Montgomery Blair 12 28. The Bullis School 10
29. Seneca Valley 8 30. Damascus High School 6
31. Magruder High School 1


